

Sydney Rowing Club Regatta



Saturday, 2 March 2019

**Sydney International Regatta Centre
Penrith Lakes, NSW**



1	MM 4x Trial	1. Men's Masters Quad State Team Trials	Final
2	WM 4x Trial	2. Women's Masters Quad State Team Trials	Final
3	MM 8+ Trial	3. Men's Masters Eight State Team Trials	Final
4	WM 8+ Trial	4. Women's Masters Eight State Team Trials	Final
5	Para 1x	5. Para Single Scull	Final
6	WC/D 4+	7. Womens C/D Grade Coxed Four	Final
7	MC/D 4x	8. Mens C/D Grade Coxless 4x	Final
8	SB4 4+	9. School 4th Four	Final
9	SB3 4+	10. School 3rd Four	Final
10	SB2 4+	11. School 2nd Four	Final
11	SB1 4+	12. School 1st Four	Final
12	MO/L/U23 2-	13. Mens Open/Lwt/Under 23 Coxless Pair	Final
13	*	14,13A. WO/L/U23 2-, MPR3 2-	A Final
14	MM 4-	21. Men's Masters Coxless Four	Division 1
15		Division 2
16	MU19/21 1x	15. Men's Under 19 / Under 21 Single Scull	Division 1
17		Division 2
18	WU19/21 1x	16. Women's Under 19 / Under 21 Single Scull	Division 1
19		Division 2
20		Division 3
21	*	17,18. SBYr10-4 8+, SBYr10-3 8+	A Final
22	SBYr10-2 8+	19. School Year 10 2nd Eight	Final
23	SBYr10-1 8+	20. School Year 10 1st Eight	Final
24	WM 4x	22. Women's Masters Quad Scull	Division 1
25		Division 2
26	SB3 8+	25. School Third Eight	Final
27	SB2 8+	27. School 2nd Eight	Final
28	SB1 8+	28. School 1st Eight	Final
29	MO/L/U23 1x	29. Mens Open/Lwt/U23 Single Scull	Division 1
30		Division 2
31		Division 3
32	WO/L/U23 1x	30. Womens Open/Lwt/Under 23 Single Scull	Division 1
33		Division 2
34	MU19 4+	31. Men's Under 19 Four	Division 1
35		Division 2
36		Division 3
37		Division 4
38	CMU21 4+	33. Championship Mens Under 21 Coxed Four	Final
39	CWU21 4+	34. Championship Womens Under 21 Coxed Four	Final
40	MM 4x	35. Men's Masters Quad Scull	Division 1
41		Division 2
42	WM 4-	36. Women's Masters Coxless Four	Division 1
43		Division 2
44	MU17 1x	37. Men's Under 17 Single Scull	Final
45	WU17 1x	38. Women's Under 17 Single Scull	Final
46	MO 8+	40. Men's Open Eight	Division 1
47		Division 2
48	MO/L/U23 2x	41. Mens Open/Lwt/U23 Double Scull	Division 1
49		Division 2
50	WO/L/U23 2x	42. Womens Open/Lwt/Under 23 Double Scull	Final
51	MU19/21 4x	43. Men's Under 19/21 Quad Scull	Final
52	MM 8+	45. Men's Masters Eight	Division 1
53		Division 2
54	WC/D 4x	46. Womens C/D Coxless 4x	Division 1
55		Division 2
56	MO/L/U23 4-	47. Mens Open/Lwt/Under 23 Coxless Four	Division 1
57		Division 2
58	WO/U23 4-	48. Womens Open/Under 23 Coxless Four	Final
59	MU19/21 2-	49. Men's Under 19 / Under 21 Pair	Final
60	WU19/21 2-	50. Women's Under 19/Under 21 Pair	Final
61	MC/D 4+	51. Mens C/D Grade Coxed Four	Final
62	WM 8+	52. Women's Masters Eight	Final
63	MO/L/U23 4x	53. Mens Open/Lwt/Under 23 Quad Scull	Final
64	*	54,39. WO/L/U23 4x, WO 8+	A Final



65	WU19/21 2x	56. Women's Under 19 / Under 21 Double Scull	Division 1
66		Division 2
67	MU19/21 2x	55. Men's Under 19/21 Double Scull	Final



Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 2 March 2019

Race 1 Men's Masters Quad State Team Trials						Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	01.01 Manning River Composite S.Donza,G.Foster,S.Ryan,R.Pattison	(D)	5	1:34.59 (1) 1:34.59	3:12.45 1:37.86	0.00	+0.00
2	01.02 Mosman J.Taylor,R.Finlayson,J.Rudduck,D.Mathews	(D)	4	1:37.60 (2) 1:37.60	3:23.98 1:46.38	11.53	+11.53

Race 2 Women's Masters Quad State Team Trials						Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	02.02 Mosman J.Tribe,L.Mudronja,T.Hutcheson,R.Hourigan	(D)	6	1:50.62 (2) 1:50.62	3:48.99 1:58.37	0.00	+0.00
2	02.01 Glebe Composite L.Nisbett,K.Liljeqvist,C.Vernon,J.Harris	(D)	4	1:49.86 (1) 1:49.86	3:49.11 1:59.25	0.12	+0.12
3	02.03 Sydney Womens MLC S.Gough,C.Chapman,S.Smith,J.Panagopoulos	(D)	5	1:58.03 (3) 1:58.03	4:03.31 2:05.28	14.20	+14.32

Race 3 Men's Masters Eight State Team Trials						Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	03.03 Sydney/St George S.Harrison,A.Robertson,S.Cowap,R.Brighton, D.Greenslade,M.Davies,R.McNeill,K.Spencer,c:S.Trayhurn	(D)	6	1:30.94 (1) 1:30.94	3:03.54 1:32.60	0.00	+0.00
2	03.02 Mosman/Sydney M.Williams,P.Bartels,M.Campbell,C.Quitza, T.Rogers,P.Sutton,T.Wirth,A.Hourigan,c:A.De Vos	(D)	5	1:31.13 (2) 1:31.13	3:05.01 1:33.88	1.47	+1.47
3	03.01 Glebe M.Tietjen,A.Ramshaw,T.Bland,D.O'Sullivan, R.Robilliard,M.Wenzel,K.Major,N.Galea,c:S.Holst	(D)	4	1:33.83 (3) 1:33.83	3:11.26 1:37.43	6.25	+7.72

Race 4 Women's Masters Eight State Team Trials						Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	04.01 Mosman Composite D.Borgert,J.Zongor,S.Pyle,A.Armitage, P.McBride,N.Blackwell,R.Venables,S.Hill,c:L.Torrible	(D)	5	1:42.96 (1) 1:42.96	3:29.96 1:47.00	0.00	+0.00
2	04.03 St George Composite K.Macready,J.Wilson,S.Robinson,M.Duzel, R.Ijpma,C.Seeliger,A.Cicognani,T.Brew,c:W.Miller	(D)	4	1:45.18 (2) 1:45.18	3:31.14 1:45.96	1.18	+1.18
3	04.02 North Shore/Leichhardt A.Tiffin,L.Munns-Conry,V.Van Ewyk,L.Howatt, E.Denney-Wilson,K.Knowles,N.Lopresti,E.Woods,c:J.Williams	(D)	6	1:50.75 (3) 1:50.75	3:45.00 1:54.25	13.86	+15.04

Race 5 Para Single Scull							Final		
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	05.01 Sydney 1 Erik Horrie	(PR1)	1	2:24.83 (1) 2:24.83	4:54.65 (1) 2:29.82	7:26.02 (1) 2:31.37	9:54.48 2:28.46	0.00	+0.00

Race 5 Para Single Scull							Final		
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	05.03 Sydney University James Talbot	(PR3)	8	1:56.08 (1) 1:56.08	3:56.13 (1) 2:00.05	5:57.93 (1) 2:01.80	7:55.71 1:57.78	0.00	+0.00
	05.02 Sydney 2 Ben Gibson	(PR3)	9	SCRATCHED					



Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 2 March 2019

Race 6 Womens C/D Grade Coxed Four					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	07.02 Nepean A.Wagner,V.Trevitt,J.Ford,T.Tuckerman,c:H.Harrold	4	1:51.42 1:51.42	3:46.84 1:55.42	0.00	+0.00
2	07.06 ADF Rowing E.Kadziolka,E.Stephens,A.Smith,S.Rowland,c:J.Burnand	8	1:51.57 1:51.57	3:51.13 1:59.56	4.29	+4.29
3	07.04 The Armidale School M.Dooner,K.Bange,T.Frahm,L.Neilson,c:H.Oates	3	1:55.83 1:55.83	3:59.04 2:03.21	7.91	+12.20
4	07.05 UTS E.Thomson,L.Dawson,L.Williams,A.Thomas,c:A.O'Hanlon	6	2:03.33 2:03.33	4:09.36 2:06.03	10.32	+22.52
5	07.03 Sydney Womens MLC B.Chapman,S.Jones,A.Tuninetti,J.Wood,c:J.McDonald	5	2:15.58 2:15.58	4:36.82 2:21.24	27.46	+49.98
6	07.01 Leichhardt D.Borg,H.Dunn,K.Downes,J.Sharpe,c:J.Marks	7		4:42.29	5.47	+55.45

Race 7 Mens C/D Grade Coxless 4x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	08.08 ADF Rowing 2 D.Boon,L.Rowe*,J.Purtle*,B.Page	1	1:36.28 1:36.28	3:16.19 1:39.91	0.00	+0.00
2	08.03 Glebe 3 B.Wilcox,D.O'Sullivan,J.Bailleux,B.Smith	2	1:35.85 1:35.85	3:20.52 1:44.67	4.33	+4.33
3	08.04 St George D.Heal,L.Roberts,L.Dunn,G.Chuter	3		3:26.92	6.40	+10.73
4	08.07 ADF Rowing 1 C.Bleimschein,O.Hingston,M.Lindsay,M.Rook*	8	1:39.09 1:39.09	3:28.55 1:49.46	1.63	+12.36
5	08.02 Glebe 2 J.Newton,O.Tierney,O.Ryan,C.Ogilvie	6	1:44.40 1:44.40	3:30.85 1:46.45	2.30	+14.66
6	08.01 Glebe 1 A.Tierney,A.Migdalias,F.Mckendry,D.Lee	4		3:34.61	3.76	+18.42
7	08.05 Sydney Womens MLC 1 C.Laptev,M.Hayes,R.Jones,A.Patterson	7	1:50.33 1:50.33	3:47.26 1:56.93	12.65	+31.07
8	08.06 Sydney Womens MLC 2 S.Hill,N.McCormack,M.Gough,D.Stewart	5	1:59.30 1:59.30	4:05.17 2:05.87	17.91	+48.98

*substitute

Race 8 School 4th Four							Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	09.02 Shore Cruikshank,Kendrick-Little,Clift,Edlington,c:Robinson	6	1:41.91 (1) 1:41.91	3:32.95 (1) 1:51.04	5:20.51 (1) 1:47.56	7:09.15 1:48.64	0.00	+0.00	
2	09.03 St Ignatius O'Brien,Acton,Fleming,Rose-Cummins,c:Wilcox	4	1:46.84 (3) 1:46.84	3:37.59 (3) 1:50.75	5:29.44 (2) 1:51.85	7:20.57 1:51.13	11.42	+11.42	
3	09.04 St Josephs Reynolds,Watts,Heilman,Langford,c:Lucarelli	5	1:45.11 (2) 1:45.11	3:37.40 (2) 1:52.29	5:34.42 (3) 1:57.02	7:32.28 1:57.86	11.71	+23.13	
4	09.05 Sydney Boys High Liu,Oh,Nguyen,Wan,c:Loke	3	2:04.99 (4) 2:04.99	4:15.77 (4) 2:10.78	6:35.72 (4) 2:19.95	8:52.33 2:16.61	80.05	+103.1	
	09.01 Kings Parsons,Meroi,Wilsenach,Negro,c:Prideaux	7	SCRATCHED						



Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 2 March 2019

Race 9 School 3rd Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	10.05 Shore Kellahan,Knight,Wilson,Robinson,c:McClosky	3	1:43.77 1:43.77	3:31.53 1:47.76	5:23.26 (1) 1:51.73	7:13.05 1:49.79	0.00	+0.00
2	10.06 St Ignatius Swan,Rossi,Mainsbridge,Jewell,c:Brooks	7			5:24.93 (2)	7:17.61 1:52.68	4.56	+4.56
3	10.09 The Armidale School Moore,Sewell,O'Brien,Taylor,c:Etheridge	2	1:46.30 1:46.30	3:36.65 1:50.35	5:32.11 (4) 1:55.46	7:23.58 1:51.47	5.97	+10.53
3	10.03 Newington Scott,Hassan,Lund,Gibson,c:Harrison	8	1:46.54 1:46.54	3:38.34 1:51.80	5:31.09 (3) 1:52.75	7:23.58 1:52.49	5.97	+10.53
5	10.02 Kings Verman,Orr,Busch,Doering,c:Manka	1	1:51.26 1:51.26	3:44.56 1:53.30	5:42.31 (6) 1:57.75	7:35.05 1:52.74	11.47	+22.00
6	10.04 Scots Mitchell,Teen,Ward,Cheung,c:Norburn	9	1:50.52 1:50.52	3:45.71 1:55.19	5:42.08 (5) 1:56.37	7:36.65 1:54.57	1.60	+23.60
7	10.01 Grammar Agnew,John,Delridge,Simpson,c:Lum	4		3:34.42	5:47.16 (7) 2:12.74	7:44.57 1:57.41	7.92	+31.52
8	10.08 Sydney Boys High Trustrum,Tran,Ye,Chan,c:Shi	6	1:45.33 1:45.33	4:14.74 2:29.41	6:30.44 (8) 2:15.70	8:42.92 2:12.48	58.35	+89.87
	10.07 St Josephs Lunn,Sutherland,Cesta,Adams,c:Grundy	5	SCRATCHED					

Race 10 School 2nd Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	11.03 Newington Gigg,Willington,Carr,Linden-Smith,c:Maxwell	8	1:42.34 (1) 1:42.34	3:28.30 1:45.96	5:15.70 (2) 1:47.40	7:02.28 1:46.58	0.00	+0.00
2	11.05 Shore Perryman,Halliday,Martin,Murray,c:Peterson	5	1:43.35 (2) 1:43.35	3:30.51 1:47.16	5:15.66 (1) 1:45.15	7:07.06 1:51.40	4.78	+4.78
3	11.04 Scots Hinkfuss,Walker,Bradfield,Walker,c:Bullock	2	1:44.05 (4) 1:44.05	3:32.12 1:48.07	5:20.87 (3) 1:48.75	7:09.43 1:48.56	2.37	+7.15
4	11.06 St Ignatius Steel,Egan,Marshall,O'Mally,c:Pace	7	1:43.91 (3) 1:43.91	3:32.47 1:48.56	5:23.22 (4) 1:50.75	7:12.74 1:49.52	3.31	+10.46
5	11.07 St Josephs Noye,Ridal,Voulgaris,Websdale,c:Hartley	6	1:47.31 (6) 1:47.31	3:37.57 1:50.26	5:27.87 (5) 1:50.30	7:20.32 1:52.45	7.58	+18.04
6	11.09 The Armidale School Cotterell,Baker,Kearney,Oates,c:Garcia	4	1:46.75 (5) 1:46.75	3:42.13 1:55.38	5:39.28 (6) 1:57.15	7:37.74 1:58.46	17.42	+35.46
7	11.01 Grammar Penny,Cooney,Latham,Brumpton,c:Sholl	3	1:51.24 (7) 1:51.24	3:51.56 2:00.32	5:55.41 (7) 2:03.85	7:58.20 2:02.79	20.46	+55.92
8	11.08 Sydney Boys High Ichhponani,Goff,Chen,Mudaliar,c:Huang	1	1:59.90 (8) 1:59.90		6:36.77 (8)	8:53.01 2:16.24	54.81	+110.7
	11.02 Kings Lee,Gribble,Munro,Massey,c:Collins	9	SCRATCHED					



Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 2 March 2019

Race 11 School 1st Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	12.06 St Augustines Davis,Murphy,Burke,Gategood,c:Edwards	5	1:39.71 (1) 1:39.71	3:22.51 (1) 1:42.80	5:06.36 (1) 1:43.85	6:48.88 1:42.52	0.00	+0.00
2	12.07 St Ignatius Regan,Macey,Metcalf,Pascuzzo-Bowditch,c:Bunis	6	1:41.03 (4) 1:41.03	3:24.58 (3) 1:43.55	5:08.70 (2) 1:44.12	6:52.73 1:44.03	3.85	+3.85
3	12.08 St Josephs Purtle,Fiore,Greer,Moloney,c:Horsley	3	1:40.65 (3) 1:40.65	3:23.60 (2) 1:42.95	5:09.31 (3) 1:45.71	6:56.09 1:46.78	3.36	+7.21
4	12.04 Scots Charlesworth,Barber,Campbell,Redman,c:Ulcoq	2	1:40.21 (2) 1:40.21	3:26.40 (4) 1:46.19	5:14.56 (4) 1:48.16	7:01.83 1:47.27	5.74	+12.95
5	12.03 Newington Hulks,Fotopoulos,Rennie,McGeechan,c:Khu	1	1:41.66 (5) 1:41.66	3:29.01 (5) 1:47.35	5:19.49 (5) 1:50.48	7:07.13 1:47.64	5.30	+18.25
6	12.09 The Armidale School Etheridge,Rogers,Jones,Sewell,c:Fitman	7	1:42.78 (6) 1:42.78	3:31.27 (6) 1:48.49	5:20.29 (6) 1:49.02	7:12.96 1:52.67	5.83	+24.08
7	12.01 Grammar Guest,Senden,Carl,Holt,c:MacNamara	8	1:43.08 (7) 1:43.08	3:31.75 (7) 1:48.67	5:25.12 (7) 1:53.37	7:16.78 1:51.66	3.82	+27.90
8	12.02 Kings Gavan,Malouf,Monroe,Dugan,c:Harris	9	1:47.87 (8) 1:47.87	3:39.69 (8) 1:51.82	5:32.36 (8) 1:52.67	7:21.73 1:49.37	4.95	+32.85
	12.05 Shore Kalantar,Hofman,Smallcombe,Nielsen,c:Bartlett	4	SCRATCHED					

Race 12 Mens Open/Lwt/Under 23 Coxless Pair							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	13.02 Sydney University 1 (U23) Lachlan Miles, Morgan Brooking	1	1:42.36 (1) 1:42.36	3:27.06 (1) 1:44.70	5:12.40 (1) 1:45.34	6:56.49 1:44.09	0.00	+0.00
2	13.01 Mosman (U23) Bjarne Ungemach, Mitch Blackmore Cram	2	1:42.50 (2) 1:42.50	3:31.02 (2) 1:48.52	5:22.22 (2) 1:51.20	7:10.62 1:48.40	14.13	+14.13
	13.03 Sydney University 2 (U23) Marcus Britt, Will O'Shannessy	3	SCRATCHED					

Race 12 Mens Open/Lwt/Under 23 Coxless Pair							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	13.08 UTS 4 (Opn) Joe Ronaldson, Diarmuid O'Driscoll	5	1:44.03 (1) 1:44.03	3:34.01 (1) 1:49.98	5:24.77 (1) 1:50.76	7:13.17 1:48.40	0.00	+0.00
	13.07 UTS 3 (Opn) Mark Doyle, Henry Lees	4	SCRATCHED					

Race 12 Mens Open/Lwt/Under 23 Coxless Pair							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	13.05 UTS 1 (Lwt) Peter Waldersee, James Waldersee	7	1:41.61 (1) 1:41.61	3:26.84 (1) 1:45.23	5:12.76 (1) 1:45.92	6:58.63 1:45.87	0.00	+0.00
2	13.06 UTS 2 (Lwt) Michael McCrea, Jack Message	6	1:42.02 (2) 1:42.02	3:29.15 (2) 1:47.13	5:17.06 (2) 1:47.91	7:04.23 1:47.17	5.60	+5.60

Race 13 Womens Open/Lwt/Under 23 Pair							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	14.04 Sydney University 2 (U23) Tara Rigney, Dyone Bettega	4	1:47.56 (1) 1:47.56	3:41.19 (1) 1:53.63	5:35.57 (1) 1:54.38	7:31.24 1:55.67	0.00	+0.00
2	14.06 UTS (U23) Nicela Martincic, Grace Reid	6	1:49.83 (2) 1:49.83	3:44.95 (2) 1:55.12	5:41.18 (2) 1:56.23	7:36.46 1:55.28	5.22	+5.22
3	14.05 Sydney University 3 (Lwt) Michaela Franz, Lizzie Treloar	7	1:54.42 (3) 1:54.42	3:51.90 (3) 1:57.48	5:48.63 (3) 1:56.73	7:48.47 1:59.84	12.01	+17.23
4	14.03 Sydney University 1 (U23) Portia Gaitskell, Sarah Parsons	3	1:55.93 (4) 1:55.93	3:57.82 (4) 2:01.89	6:02.43 (4) 2:04.61	8:03.84 2:01.41	15.37	+32.60
5	14.02 Sydney 2 (Opn) Brianna Caputo, Kirstyn Luton	2	2:03.46 (5) 2:03.46	4:09.10 (5) 2:05.64	6:16.54 (5) 2:07.44	8:20.89 2:04.35	17.05	+49.65
	14.01 Sydney 1 (U23) Lauren Graham, Isabelle Furrer	5	SCRATCHED					



Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 2 March 2019

Race 13 Mens Para3 Coxless Pair					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins		
NJ	13A.01 Sydney/Sydney Uni-NSWIS (Talbot,Gibson) (Opn)	9				
NJ - Not Judged						

Race 14 Men's Masters Coxless Four						Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	21.16 Sydney 1 S.Cowap,R.McNeill,D.Greenslade,M.Davies*	(D) 3	1:43.25 1:43.25	3:26.70 1:43.45	4	0.00	+0.00
2	21.11 St George R.Gee,S.Harrison,G.Chuter,A.Robertson	(E) 7	1:45.24 1:45.24	3:28.94 1:43.70	GO	2.24	+2.24
3	21.08 North Shore 1 G.Fraser,N.Johnston,E.Luck,C.Walsh	(E) 8	1:46.63 1:46.63	3:34.68 1:48.05	GO	5.74	+7.98
4	21.02 Glebe T.Bland,R.Robilliard,M.Wenzel,D.O'Sullivan	(D) 5	1:47.61 1:47.61	3:36.98 1:49.37	4	2.30	+10.28
5	21.07 Nepean Composite S.Donza,R.Pattison,S.Ryan,D.Waddell	(C) 2		3:43.33	8	6.35	+16.63
6	21.10 North Shore 3 K.Shekhar,H.Sampaio,C.Sampaio,N.O'Brien	(B) 1		4:01.74	11	18.41	+35.04
7	21.09 North Shore 2 S.Issa,D.Sally,L.Burgess,J.Beere	(D) 4	2:13.24 2:13.24	4:25.91 2:12.67	4	24.17	+59.21
	21.05 Mosman 1 M.Lewarne,L.Nethery,P.Graham,M.Araujo	(D) 6	SCRATCHED				
*substitute							

Race 15 Men's Masters Coxless Four						Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	21.01 Drummoyne Composite J.James,M.Colledge,J.Simson,J.Mitchell*	(J) 8	2:06.10 (1) 2:06.10	4:16.38 2:10.28	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	21.06 Mosman 2 K.Braslin,J.Newcomb,J.Struik,R.Drury	(H) 7	2:31.23 (2) 2:31.23	4:25.51 1:54.28	28	9.13	+9.13
3	21.14 University of NSW C.Grundy,J.McNamara,A.McEncroe,W.Moyes	(F) 2	2:51.73 (5) 2:51.73	4:45.81 1:54.08	44	20.30	+29.43
4	21.03 Leichhardt 1 D.Ross,J.Milne,D.Patterson,S.Duff	(G) 6	2:47.66 (3) 2:47.66	4:46.42 1:58.76	37	0.61	+30.04
5	21.12 Sydney Womens MLC 1 S.Hill,R.Jones,D.Stewart,A.Patterson	(F) 3	2:56.31 (6) 2:56.31	4:50.33 1:54.02	44	3.91	+33.95
6	21.04 Leichhardt 2 T.Clare,J.Alexander,R.Smith,D.Rosenfeld	(G) 4	2:51.43 (4) 2:51.43	4:52.60 2:01.17	37	2.27	+36.22
7	21.15 Sydney 2 M.Wood,P.Yates,M.Little,C.Lloyd Jones	(E) 1	3:10.93 (8) 3:10.93	5:06.16 1:55.23	49	13.56	+49.78
8	21.13 Sydney Womens MLC 2 T.Borella,M.Gough,N.McCormack,M.Hayes	(G) 5	3:02.79 (7) 3:02.79	6:20.31 3:17.52	37	74.15	+123.9
*substitute							

Race 16 Men's Under 19 / Under 21 Single Scull							Division 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	15.08 Sydney Namkhai Stylianou (U19)	4	2:08.54 (2) 2:08.54	4:16.24 (2) 2:07.70	6:22.01 (2) 2:05.77	8:17.27 1:55.26	0.00	+0.00	
2	15.05 St George 1 Dylan Heal (U19)	5	2:01.46 (1) 2:01.46	4:09.59 (1) 2:08.13	6:17.10 (1) 2:07.51	8:17.51 2:00.41	0.24	+0.24	
3	15.06 St George 2 Luke Roberts (U19)	6	2:12.75 (3) 2:12.75	4:28.19 (3) 2:15.44	6:49.35 (3) 2:21.16	9:08.60 2:19.25	51.09	+51.33	
	15.04 Penrith Bradley Moran (U19)	3	SCRATCHED						



Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 2 March 2019

Race 17 Men's Under 19 / Under 21 Single Scull							Division 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	15.10 Sydney University 2 Jordan Duff	(U21) 9	1:48.25 (1) 1:48.25	3:38.73 (1) 1:50.48	5:32.60 (1) 1:53.87	7:27.26 1:54.66	0.00	+0.00		
2	15.09 Sydney University 1 Kieran Riach	(U21) 6	1:49.76 (2) 1:49.76	3:42.12 (2) 1:52.36	5:35.65 (2) 1:53.53	7:30.00 1:54.35	2.74	+2.74		
3	15.01 Mosman 1 Connor Hopkins	(U21) 3	1:52.61 (4) 1:52.61	3:46.57 (3) 1:53.96	5:40.08 (3) 1:53.51	7:41.23 2:01.15	11.23	+13.97		
4	15.12 UTS 1 Angus Gall	(U21) 8	1:52.18 (3) 1:52.18	3:49.57 (4) 1:57.39	5:50.00 (4) 2:00.43	7:49.75 1:59.75	8.52	+22.49		
5	15.11 Sydney University 3 Miller Argent	(U21) 2	1:57.08 (6) 1:57.08	3:56.21 (6) 1:59.13	5:56.77 (6) 2:00.56	7:54.22 1:57.45	4.47	+26.96		
6	15.03 Nepean Miles Harrold	(U21) 7	1:55.71 (5) 1:55.71	3:55.12 (5) 1:59.41	5:56.45 (5) 2:01.33	7:57.47 2:01.02	3.25	+30.21		
7	15.07 St George 3 Lachlan Dunn	(U21) 4	2:03.69 (7) 2:03.69	4:12.12 (7) 2:08.43	6:21.52 (7) 2:09.40	8:32.51 2:10.99	35.04	+65.25		
	15.02 Mosman 2 Justin Brown	(U21) 1	SCRATCHED							
	15.13 UTS 2 Oscar Williams	(U21) 5	SCRATCHED							

Race 18 Women's Under 19 / Under 21 Single Scull							Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	16.16 Sydney University 4 Sophie Houston	(U19) 6	2:02.79 (1) 2:02.79	4:09.71 (1) 2:06.92	6:19.63 (1) 2:09.92	8:28.15 2:08.52	0.00	+0.00
2	16.03 Capital Lakes Cara Brugeaud	(U19) 5	2:07.52 (2) 2:07.52	4:21.65 (2) 2:14.13	6:35.67 (2) 2:14.02	8:48.23 2:12.56	20.08	+20.08
3	16.12 Sydney 5 Niamh Graham	(U19) 2	2:09.21 (3) 2:09.21	4:28.00 (3) 2:18.79	6:50.93 (3) 2:22.93	9:07.35 2:16.42	19.12	+39.20
4	16.06 Glebe 2 Miku Johnson	(U19) 3	2:12.40 (4) 2:12.40	4:33.19 (4) 2:20.79	6:55.28 (4) 2:22.09	9:08.53 2:13.25	1.18	+40.38
5	16.20 UTS 3 Andrea Conomos	(U19) 8	2:12.71 (5) 2:12.71	4:40.18 (5) 2:27.47	7:09.88 (5) 2:29.70	9:36.57 2:26.69	28.04	+68.42
6	16.22 Glebe 4 Alexandra Hammer	(U19) 7	2:17.94 (6) 2:17.94	4:48.36 (6) 2:30.42	7:18.20 (6) 2:29.84	9:47.59 2:29.39	11.02	+79.44
7	16.17 The Armidale School Ramona Nedianu	(U19) 4	2:53.27 (7) 2:53.27	5:48.78 (7) 2:55.51	8:40.05 (7) 2:51.27	11:25.19 2:45.14	97.60	+177.0

Race 19 Women's Under 19 / Under 21 Single Scull							Division 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	16.10 Sydney 3 Ella Hudson	(U19) 4	2:02.03 (1) 2:02.03	4:06.56 (1) 2:04.53	6:14.87 (1) 2:08.31	8:26.66 2:11.79	0.00	+0.00		
2	16.19 UTS 2 Laura Wunderlich	(U19) 5	2:04.26 (2) 2:04.26	4:18.44 (2) 2:14.18	6:36.62 (2) 2:18.18	8:48.64 2:12.02	21.98	+21.98		
3	16.14 Sydney University 2 India Hobbs	(U19) 6	2:06.95 (3) 2:06.95	4:20.32 (3) 2:13.37	6:36.92 (3) 2:16.60	8:49.90 2:12.98	1.26	+23.24		
	16.07 Glebe 3 Maxine Franz	(U19) 2	SCRATCHED							
	16.04 Capital Lakes-ACT Aisling Doyle	(U19) 3	SCRATCHED							
	16.05 Glebe 1 Zoe Reid	(U19) 7	SCRATCHED							



Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 2 March 2019

Race 20 Women's Under 19 / Under 21 Single Scull							Division 3			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	16.13 Sydney University 1 Raquel Cuevas	(U21) 8	1:58.55 (1) 1:58.55	4:02.12 (1) 2:03.57	6:09.08 (1) 2:06.96	8:15.13 2:06.05	0.00	+0.00		
2	16.09 Sydney 2 Isabel Jonsson	(U21) 7	2:00.44 (2) 2:00.44	4:05.02 (2) 2:04.58	6:14.00 (2) 2:08.98	8:23.74 2:09.74	8.61	+8.61		
3	16.18 UTS 1 Adelaide Scott	(U21) 6	2:04.26 (5) 2:04.26	4:11.18 (4) 2:06.92	6:19.46 (3) 2:08.28	8:27.53 2:08.07	3.79	+12.40		
4	16.01 ANU-ACT 1 Nicola Greenland	(U21) 3	2:01.81 (3) 2:01.81	4:09.95 (3) 2:08.14	6:21.28 (4) 2:11.33	8:30.33 2:09.05	2.80	+15.20		
5	16.15 Sydney University 3 Jaime Ford	(U21) 4	2:04.46 (6) 2:04.46	4:13.75 (6) 2:09.29	6:25.74 (5) 2:11.99	8:37.49 2:11.75	7.16	+22.36		
6	16.08 Sydney 1 Mia Thomas	(U21) 9	2:04.20 (4) 2:04.20	4:13.71 (5) 2:09.51	6:28.46 (6) 2:14.75	8:46.95 2:18.49	9.46	+31.82		
7	16.21 UTS 4 Rosalind Daly	(U21) 1	2:09.85 (7) 2:09.85	4:27.18 (7) 2:17.33	6:47.56 (7) 2:20.38	9:05.44 2:17.88	18.49	+50.31		
	16.11 Sydney 4 Lauren Lyon	(U21) 2	SCRATCHED							
	16.02 ANU-ACT 2 Bianca Gillett	(U21) 5	SCRATCHED							

Race 21 School Year 10 4th Eight				A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
	17.02 St Josephs (Taber,Taylor,Tarlinton,Daly,Powell,Symons,Worrell,Smith,c:Chau)	2	SCRATCHED		
	17.01 Shore (Rickward,Henshaw,Walker,Houstone,Knapman,Hislop,Loxton,Elvy,c:Joel)	3	SCRATCHED		

Race 21 School Year 10 3rd Eight						A Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	18.05 St Josephs Hannan,Wynne,Ortolani,Arthur, Renshaw,Parnaby,Grimmond,Smith,c:Cridland	8	1:39.37 (2) 1:39.37	3:21.45 (1) 1:42.08	5:05.28 (1) 1:43.83	6:49.62 1:44.34	0.00	+0.00
2	18.03 Shore Gregg,Brewer,Yaffe,Buchanan-Reeks, Arrand,Herron,Oxenham,O'Shea,c:Kwon	7	1:37.62 (1) 1:37.62	3:21.87 (2) 1:44.25	5:07.85 (2) 1:45.98	6:56.05 1:48.20	6.43	+6.43
3	18.02 Scots McPhee,Gu,Ingham,Farquar, Hazelton,Rowlands,Corcoran,Finlayson,c:Low	6	1:43.02 (3) 1:43.02	3:33.37 (3) 1:50.35	5:28.26 (3) 1:54.89	7:22.80 1:54.54	26.75	+33.18
	18.01 Grammar Levy,Hannelly,Elphinstone,Bae, Cree,Goldsack,Alliker,Alonso,c:Ho	4	SCRATCHED					
	18.04 St Ignatius Graves,Bridger,Garg,Egger, O'Meara,Granger,Kelly,Wright,c:Johnston	5	SCRATCHED					



Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 2 March 2019

Race 22 School Year 10 2nd Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	19.05 Shore Colquhoun-Thomson,Perez,LeMaitre,Derbidge, Lyne,Dight,McRae,White,c:Smith	7	1:34.87 (2) 1:34.87	3:12.58 (2) 1:37.71	4:53.56 (1) 1:40.98	6:32.92 1:39.36	0.00	+0.00
2	19.07 St Josephs Crawshaw,Daley,McCullough,Phillips, Dermody,Mead,McDonald,Costigan,c:Graham	8	1:34.40 (1) 1:34.40	3:12.14 (1) 1:37.74	4:55.03 (2) 1:42.89	6:33.38 1:38.35	0.46	+0.46
3	19.06 St Ignatius Kerr,Bellew,Carr,Bambagiotti, Boyer,Collins,Fine,McKelvey,c:Frewen	5	1:36.60 (4) 1:36.60	3:16.51 (4) 1:39.91	4:59.72 (3) 1:43.21	6:39.96 1:40.24	6.58	+7.04
4	19.03 Newington Davison,L'Orange,Beissel,Danks, Sheppard,Jones,Sullivan,Doust,c:Potkonjak	3	1:36.88 (5) 1:36.88	3:15.51 (3) 1:38.63	4:59.88 (4) 1:44.37	6:41.05 1:41.17	1.09	+8.13
5	19.01 Grammar Dyer,Mather,Sproats,Penny, Mesimeris,Morton,Duursma,Harvey,c:Sackelariou	2	1:36.59 (3) 1:36.59	3:19.13 (5) 1:42.54	5:08.95 (5) 1:49.82	6:55.34 1:46.39	14.29	+22.42
6	19.04 Scots Tresidder,Kelly,Nourse,Rich, Brann,McKid,Garufi,Atkinson,c:Bullock	6	1:37.37 (6) 1:37.37	3:24.29 (6) 1:46.92	5:14.00 (6) 1:49.71	7:01.66 1:47.66	6.32	+28.74
7	19.02 Kings James,Gilmore,Ullah,Lennox, Russell,Waugh,Daugherty,Nicholas,c:McLachlan	4	1:38.05 (7) 1:38.05	3:35.69 (7) 1:57.64	5:29.10 (7) 1:53.41	7:20.81 1:51.71	19.15	+47.89

Race 23 School Year 10 1st Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	20.05 Shore Collins,Walker,Hunter,Deutsch, Donoghue,Brunker,Boyd,Livingstone,c:Wilson	7	1:30.19 (1) 1:30.19	3:06.19 (1) 1:36.00	4:43.60 (1) 1:37.41	6:20.87 1:37.27	0.00	+0.00
2	20.01 Grammar O'Connell,Hervir,Wilson,Summerhayes, Barnes,Campbell,Gayst,When,c:Hastings	8	1:31.80 (2) 1:31.80	3:08.37 (3) 1:36.57	4:47.76 (2) 1:39.39	6:26.80 1:39.04	5.93	+5.93
3	20.03 Newington Latham,Callanan,Purkis,Stormont, Kovarik,Burkitt-Doyle,Hobbs,Bristow,c:Dewhurst	2	1:31.85 (3) 1:31.85	3:08.18 (2) 1:36.33	4:48.30 (3) 1:40.12	6:28.06 1:39.76	1.26	+7.19
4	20.08 St Josephs Paterson,Bensley,Moore,Agar, Hughes,Zauner,Phillips,Murphy,c:Horton	4	1:34.48 (7) 1:34.48	3:14.73 (7) 1:40.25	4:51.12 (6) 1:36.39	6:29.15 1:38.03	1.09	+8.28
5	20.07 St Ignatius Walker,Jewell,Evans,Connors, Thompson,Hogan,Johnston,Harrop,c:Watkins	1	1:33.12 (6) 1:33.12	3:12.44 (6) 1:39.32	4:50.26 (5) 1:37.82	6:30.55 1:40.29	1.40	+9.68
6	20.04 Scots Mattani,Campbell,Manson,Black, Fredricson,Murfet,Scott,Campbell,c:Hart	5	1:31.96 (4) 1:31.96	3:09.82 (4) 1:37.86	4:49.41 (4) 1:39.59	6:30.67 1:41.26	0.12	+9.80
7	20.06 St Augustines Smith,Thomas,Warburton,St Pierre, Di Staso,Nicholas,Laughton,Gerrans,c:Pfafflin	6	1:32.61 (5) 1:32.61	3:11.27 (5) 1:38.66	4:55.32 (8) 1:44.05	6:34.86 1:39.54	4.19	+13.99
8	20.02 Kings Leahy,Horne,Bradford,Wright, Stanford,Wallace,Obradovic,Gillies,c:Cleave	3	1:34.51 (8) 1:34.51	3:17.36 (8) 1:42.85	4:52.23 (7) 1:34.87	6:44.36 1:52.13	9.50	+23.49
9	20.09 Sydney Boys High Nonis,Zheng,Wu,Brcic, Feng,Marathe,Dar,Wong,c:Chai	9	1:42.84 (9) 1:42.84	3:32.30 (9) 1:49.46	5:23.94 (9) 1:51.64	7:17.73 1:53.79	33.37	+56.86



Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 2 March 2019

Race 24 Women's Masters Quad Scull							Division 1			
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins			
1	22.06 Mosman S.Hill,T.Hutcheson,L.Mudronja,J.Tribe	(D)	7	1:50.52 (1) 1:50.52	3:43.28 1:52.76	GO	0.00	+0.00		
2	22.02 Glebe 1 E.Lester,C.Rose,H.Lindahl,J.Harris	(A)	1	1:59.87 (3) 1:59.87	3:47.32 1:47.45	8	4.04	+4.04		
3	22.11 St George Composite M.Duzel,J.Wilson,A.Cicognani,C.Seeliger	(C)	4	1:55.02 (2) 1:55.02	3:48.92 1:53.90	3	1.60	+5.64		
4	22.04 Leichhardt 1 R.Sandow,J.Zongor,N.Lopresti,D.Borgert	(B)	2	2:01.06 (4) 2:01.06	3:53.31 1:52.25	7	4.39	+10.03		
5	22.13 Sydney Womens MLC 1 S.Gough,S.Smith,C.Chapman,J.Panagopoulos	(D)	8	2:01.82 (5) 2:01.82	4:06.32 2:04.50	GO	13.01	+23.04		
6	22.09 North Shore 3 K.Sammut,K.Sainty,E.Buzo,E.Nicholas	(C)	3	2:12.78 (6) 2:12.78	4:20.60 2:07.82	3	14.28	+37.32		
7	22.05 Leichhardt 2 J.McClelland,H.Dunn,K.Downes,J.Sharpe	(D)	6	2:17.40 (7) 2:17.40	4:34.14 2:16.74	GO	13.54	+50.86		
	22.12 Sydney K.Lloyd Jones,J.Brighton,K.Liljeqvist,K.Greaves	(D)	5	SCRATCHED						

Race 25 Women's Masters Quad Scull							Division 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	22.10 St George T.Hames,K.Macready,S.Robinson,T.Brew	(E)	3	2:10.66 (2) 2:10.66	4:06.75 1:56.09	14	0.00	+0.00
2	22.01 Drummoyne Composite L.Munns-Conry,A.Armitage,V.Van Ewyk,L.Nisbett	(F)	7	2:05.82 (1) 2:05.82	4:07.90 2:02.08	8	1.15	+1.15
3	22.07 North Shore 1 E.Denney-Wilson,M.Walsh,K.Knowles,S.Edwards	(E)	6	2:15.12 (4) 2:15.12	4:15.36 2:00.24	14	7.46	+8.61
4	22.14 Sydney Womens MLC 2 R.Hancock,J.Wood,R.Stewart,M.Cox	(E)	5	2:14.97 (3) 2:14.97	4:22.10 2:07.13	14	6.74	+15.35
5	22.03 Glebe 2 S.O'Malley,E.Hutchinson,J.Wass,G.O'Malley	(D)	1	2:23.28 (6) 2:23.28	4:26.26 2:02.98	19	4.16	+19.51
6	22.16 Sydney D.Church,J.Brighton,K.Liljeqvist,K.Lloyd Jones	(E)	2	2:25.67 (7) 2:25.67	4:41.51 2:15.84	14	15.25	+34.76
7	22.15 Sydney Womens MLC 3 J.McDonald,J.Mann,L.Hayes,S.Carew	(G)	8	2:22.16 (5) 2:22.16	4:51.43 2:29.27	GO	9.92	+44.68
8	22.08 North Shore 2 L.Johnstone,V.Grundy,G.Donkin,N.Pain	(E)	4	2:31.07 (8) 2:31.07	4:54.91 2:23.84	14	3.48	+48.16

Race 26 School Third Eight							Final		
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	25.01 St Ignatius Stannard,Petchell,McDonald,Burke, Cubis,Thackray,Lacey,Simmon,c:Polich		5	1:36.64 (1) 1:36.64	3:18.11 (1) 1:41.47	5:01.48 (1) 1:43.37	6:46.57 1:45.09	0.00	+0.00
2	25.02 St Josephs Cullen,Tan,Harbrow,Arragon, MacRae,Clemm,Ledingham,Hodge,c:Crawford		4	1:39.24 (2) 1:39.24	3:22.11 (2) 1:42.87	5:07.05 (2) 1:44.94	6:54.14 1:47.09	7.57	+7.57



Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 2 March 2019

Race 27 School 2nd Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	27.05 Shore Bogatez,McArdle,Myerscough,Chapman, Malcolm*,Delaney*,Atkinson,Odell,c:Dunlop	3	1:26.65 (1) 1:26.65	2:59.23 (1) 1:32.58	4:35.47 (1) 1:36.24	6:09.34 1:33.87	0.00	+0.00
2	27.02 Kings Whalan,Irving,Taylor,Wickham, Nivison,Farrington,Boag,Jones,c:Cooke	8	1:28.48 (2) 1:28.48	3:01.22 (2) 1:32.74	4:36.41 (2) 1:35.19	6:11.63 1:35.22	2.29	+2.29
3	27.03 Newington Stevens,Latham,Williams,Lynch, Webster,Stefanovic,Yule,Harvey,c:Nicholas	7	1:30.09 (4) 1:30.09	3:04.50 (4) 1:34.41	4:41.05 (3) 1:36.55	6:16.50 1:35.45	4.87	+7.16
4	27.01 Grammar Ball,Gayst,Molloy,Bartlett, Hoffman,Zhu He,Merriman,Proutt,c:Evans	6	1:32.20 (6) 1:32.20	3:06.24 (6) 1:34.04	4:43.62 (6) 1:37.38	6:18.41 1:34.79	1.91	+9.07
5	27.04 Scots Cobcroft,Walker,Wade,Fergusson, Robinson,Hansen,Aitken,Scott,c:Wright	2	1:29.01 (3) 1:29.01	3:03.93 (3) 1:34.92	4:41.90 (4) 1:37.97	6:18.81 1:36.91	0.40	+9.47
6	27.07 St Josephs Scott,Ward,Kearney,Campbell, Smith,Barrett,Davis,Easton,c:Den	5	1:30.32 (5) 1:30.32	3:05.08 (5) 1:34.76	4:43.08 (5) 1:38.00	6:19.55 1:36.47	0.74	+10.21
7	27.06 St Ignatius Martin,Phillip,Kenderes,Power, Collins,O'Donnell,Carter,Bradshaw,c:Debus	4	1:33.32 (7) 1:33.32	3:09.40 (7) 1:36.08	4:50.18 (7) 1:40.78	6:32.29 1:42.11	12.74	+22.95
8	27.08 Sydney Boys High Wu,Vaidya,Urbina,Whittaker, Kwan,Yu,Wang,Tran,c:Meng	1	1:39.39 (8) 1:39.39	3:24.52 (8) 1:45.13	5:13.15 (8) 1:48.63	7:00.39 1:47.24	28.10	+51.05

*substitute

Race 28 School 1st Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	28.05 Shore Glendinning,Sinclair*,Austin*,Hancock, Duckworth,Pearce,Elmslie,Hoffman,c:Leijer	7	1:26.00 (1) 1:26.00	2:56.24 (1) 1:30.24	4:28.63 (1) 1:32.39	5:59.95 1:31.32	0.00	+0.00
2	28.04 Scots Squillace,Mundell, Van der Donk,Hart, Aveyard,Rush,Sanders,Todd,c:Rose	4	1:28.57 (5) 1:28.57	3:00.09 (4) 1:31.52	4:33.20 (3) 1:33.11	6:02.98 1:29.78	3.03	+3.03
3	28.07 St Josephs Curtin,Jackson,Matchett,McCauley, Skinner,Hewitt,Mirow,Rath,c:Lewis	2	1:27.80 (2) 1:27.80	2:59.73 (3) 1:31.93	4:33.71 (4) 1:33.98	6:04.24 1:30.53	1.26	+4.29
4	28.06 St Ignatius McDermott,Rooney,Wheelhouse,Byrne, Doust,Bird,Ryan,Clark,c:McGrath	8	1:28.03 (4) 1:28.03	2:58.79 (2) 1:30.76	4:32.26 (2) 1:33.47	6:05.78 1:33.52	1.54	+5.83
5	28.02 Kings Fulton-Kennedy,Jarvis,Stacy,Weston, Arnott,Roach,McClellan,Von Appen,c:Wickham	5	1:29.55 (6) 1:29.55	3:01.53 (6) 1:31.98	4:35.05 (5) 1:33.52	6:06.51 1:31.46	0.73	+6.56
6	28.03 Newington Lowe-Griffiths,Boland,O'Connor,Freiburg, Janson,Webster,Wood,Tainsh,c:Wadland	1	1:27.99 (3) 1:27.99	3:00.15 (5) 1:32.16	4:35.08 (6) 1:34.93	6:07.96 1:32.88	1.45	+8.01
7	28.01 Grammar Moran,Quin,Ashley,Blackwell, Ringrose,Palmerlee,Gibson,Green,c:Thai	6	1:31.74 (7) 1:31.74	3:07.09 (7) 1:35.35	4:45.62 (7) 1:38.53	6:22.86 1:37.24	14.90	+22.91
8	28.08 Sydney Boys High Jessup, Ji, Henningham, Ta, Ye, Chong, D'Mello, Appleton, c: Tsai	3	1:33.61 (8) 1:33.61	3:11.79 (8) 1:38.18	4:54.69 (8) 1:42.90	6:35.23 1:40.54	12.37	+35.28

*substitute



Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 2 March 2019

Race 29 Mens Open/Lwt/U23 Single Scull							Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	29.04 Capital Lakes-ACT Harry Glackin	(Opn) 5	1:43.09 (1) 1:43.09	3:32.50 (1) 1:49.41	5:21.72 (1) 1:49.22	7:11.55 1:49.83	0.00	+0.00
2	29.07 Sydney University 1 Jacob Bicknell	(Opn) 6	1:46.38 (2) 1:46.38	3:37.25 (2) 1:50.87	5:27.78 (2) 1:50.53	7:18.55 1:50.77	7.00	+7.00
3	29.18 ADF Rowing 2 Charlie Patterson	(Opn) 8	1:46.72 (3) 1:46.72	3:40.43 (3) 1:53.71	5:34.17 (3) 1:53.74	7:27.34 1:53.17	8.79	+15.79
4	29.17 ADF Rowing 1 Tom Cregan	(Opn) 2	1:49.60 (5) 1:49.60	3:42.67 (4) 1:53.07	5:37.42 (4) 1:54.75	7:29.21 1:51.79	1.87	+17.66
5	29.05 Nepean Jason Waddell	(Opn) 4	1:48.61 (4) 1:48.61	3:44.85 (5) 1:56.24	5:41.22 (5) 1:56.37	7:35.92 1:54.70	6.71	+24.37
6	29.14 University of NSW 1 Aaron Todd	(Opn) 3	1:51.50 (6) 1:51.50	3:50.52 (6) 1:59.02	5:54.35 (6) 2:03.83	7:56.36 2:02.01	20.44	+44.81
7	29.15 University of NSW 2 Michael Pickford	(Opn) 7	1:54.52 (7) 1:54.52	3:58.44 (7) 2:03.92	6:04.01 (7) 2:05.57	8:02.64 1:58.63	6.28	+51.09

Race 30 Mens Open/Lwt/U23 Single Scull							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	29.01 ANU-ACT 1 Nathan Kennedy	(Lwt) 7	1:43.83 (1) 1:43.83	3:34.88 (1) 1:51.05	5:27.42 (1) 1:52.54	7:20.27 1:52.85	0.00	+0.00
2	29.03 ANU-ACT 3 Hamish Harding	(Lwt) 5	1:47.63 (2) 1:47.63	3:41.00 (2) 1:53.37	5:33.53 (2) 1:52.53	7:25.09 1:51.56	4.82	+4.82
3	29.02 ANU-ACT 2 William Clark	(Lwt) 3	1:52.75 (3) 1:52.75	3:47.59 (3) 1:54.84	5:44.78 (3) 1:57.19	7:42.16 1:57.38	17.07	+21.89
4	29.11 Sydney University 5 Wyatt Batt	(Lwt) 6	1:55.38 (5) 1:55.38	3:56.18 (5) 2:00.80	5:51.39 (4) 1:55.21	7:47.29 1:55.90	5.13	+27.02
5	29.16 University of NSW 3 Michael Jones	(Lwt) 4	1:54.49 (4) 1:54.49	3:54.17 (4) 1:59.68	5:54.69 (5) 2:00.52	7:56.50 2:01.81	9.21	+36.23

Race 31 Mens Open/Lwt/U23 Single Scull							Division 3			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	29.10 Sydney University 4 Nic Lesiuk	(U23) 6	1:49.36 (1) 1:49.36	3:45.44 1:56.08	5:41.01 (1) 1:55.57	7:36.55 1:55.54	0.00	+0.00		
2	29.09 Sydney University 3 Harrison Rowston	(U23) 5	1:50.68 (2) 1:50.68	3:48.18 1:57.50	5:43.65 (3) 1:55.47	7:37.99 1:54.34	1.44	+1.44		
3	29.06 Sydney Jake Brighton	(U23) 4	1:50.98 (3) 1:50.98		5:43.48 (2) 1:58.30	7:41.78 1:58.30	3.79	+5.23		
4	29.12 Sydney University 6 Richard Ledger	(U23) 7	1:54.03 (4) 1:54.03	3:54.15 2:00.12	5:56.29 (4) 2:02.14	7:59.51 2:03.22	17.73	+22.96		
5	29.13 Sydney University 7 Philipp Kaufmann	(U23) 2	1:57.06 (5) 1:57.06	3:58.49 2:01.43	6:00.83 (5) 2:02.34	8:07.84 2:07.01	8.33	+31.29		
	29.08 Sydney University 2 Devlin Walsh	(U23) 3	DID NOT START							

Race 32 Womens Open/Lwt/Under 23 Single Scull							Division 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	30.17 UTS 4 Sophie Jerapetritis	(Lwt) 1	1:56.69 (1) 1:56.69	4:00.98 (2) 2:04.29	6:03.84 (1) 2:02.86	8:10.92 2:07.08	0.00	+0.00		
2	30.02 ANU-ACT Jilly Roberts	(Lwt) 2	1:56.91 (2) 1:56.91	4:00.54 (1) 2:03.63	6:08.84 (2) 2:08.30	8:26.01 2:17.17	15.09	+15.09		
3	30.08 Nepean 2 Aimee Wagner	(Lwt) 3	2:12.80 (3) 2:12.80	4:27.26 (3) 2:14.46	6:42.27 (3) 2:15.01	8:54.81 2:12.54	28.80	+43.89		
	30.14 UTS 1 Georgina Masters	(Lwt) 4	SCRATCHED							
	30.13 Sydney University 3 Wallis Russell	(Lwt) 5	SCRATCHED							



Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 2 March 2019

Race 32 Womens Open/Lwt/Under 23 Single Scull							Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	30.04 Glebe 2 Elisabeth Lester	(Opn) 6	2:06.32 (1) 2:06.32	4:19.20 (1) 2:12.88	6:36.90 (1) 2:17.70	8:50.21 2:13.31	0.00	+0.00
2	30.07 Nepean 1 Jacqueline Ford	(Opn) 7	2:12.59 (4) 2:12.59	4:27.72 (3) 2:15.13	6:45.71 (3) 2:17.99	8:59.30 2:13.59	9.09	+9.09
3	30.05 Glebe 3 Catriona Rose	(Opn) 9	2:09.92 (2) 2:09.92	4:24.37 (2) 2:14.45	6:43.49 (2) 2:19.12	9:01.65 2:18.16	2.35	+11.44
4	30.03 Glebe 1 Jacolyn Harris	(Opn) 8	2:11.60 (3) 2:11.60	4:29.85 (4) 2:18.25	6:50.42 (4) 2:20.57	9:08.14 2:17.72	6.49	+17.93

Race 33 Womens Open/Lwt/Under 23 Single Scull							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	30.10 Sydney 2 Romola Davenport	(U23) 3	1:55.79 (1) 1:55.79	4:00.04 (1) 2:04.25	6:05.08 (1) 2:05.04	8:16.23 2:11.15	0.00	+0.00
2	30.06 Mosman Frederica Gibbes	(U23) 1	2:02.16 (4) 2:02.16	4:10.26 (2) 2:08.10	6:17.26 (2) 2:07.00	8:25.56 2:08.30	9.33	+9.33
3	30.01 ANU Jana Pretorius	(U23) 7	2:02.43 (5) 2:02.43	4:12.14 (5) 2:09.71	6:19.64 (3) 2:07.50	8:27.41 2:07.77	1.85	+11.18
4	30.15 UTS 2 Lara Wainwright	(U23) 4	2:01.49 (3) 2:01.49	4:11.55 (4) 2:10.06	6:21.53 (4) 2:09.98	8:31.42 2:09.89	4.01	+15.19
5	30.11 Sydney University 1 Lucy Coleman	(U23) 8	2:00.86 (2) 2:00.86	4:11.51 (3) 2:10.65	6:24.51 (5) 2:13.00	8:36.22 2:11.71	4.80	+19.99
6	30.12 Sydney University 2 Emma Jalalaty	(U23) 2	2:12.56 (6) 2:12.56	4:28.48 (6) 2:15.92	6:44.80 (6) 2:16.32	9:01.60 2:16.80	25.38	+45.37
	30.09 Sydney 1 Harriet Hudson	(U23) 5	SCRATCHED					
	30.16 UTS 3 Kelly Drenth	(U23) 6	SCRATCHED					

Race 34 Men's Under 19 Four							Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	31.12 St Ignatius 1 Regan,Macey,Metcalf,Pascuzzo-Bowditch,c:Bunis	5	1:39.80 (2) 1:39.80	3:22.05 (1) 1:42.25	5:07.96 (1) 1:45.91	6:52.96 1:45.00	0.00	+0.00
2	31.05 Scots 1 Charlesworth*,Barber*,Campbell*,Redman*,c:Ulcoq	6	1:39.74 (1) 1:39.74	3:24.16 (2) 1:44.42	5:12.20 (2) 1:48.04	6:59.75 1:47.55	6.79	+6.79
3	31.16 St Josephs 1 Purtle,Fiore,Greer,Moloney,c:Horsley	4	1:44.56 (4) 1:44.56	3:31.12 (4) 1:46.56	5:19.91 (3) 1:48.79	7:07.00 1:47.09	7.25	+14.04
4	31.20 The Armidale School 1 Etheridge,Rogers,Jones,Sewell,c: Pitman	3	1:43.59 (3) 1:43.59	3:30.90 (3) 1:47.31	5:20.89 (4) 1:49.99	7:07.67 1:46.78	0.67	+14.71
5	31.01 Kings 1 Gribble,Malouf,Monroe,Dugan,c:Harris	2	1:45.13 (5) 1:45.13	3:33.99 (5) 1:48.86	5:26.03 (5) 1:52.04	7:15.71 1:49.68	8.04	+22.75
6	31.23 Glebe Ogilvie,Mckendry,Migdalias, Lee,c:Tierney	8	1:52.78 (6) 1:52.78	3:50.77 (6) 1:57.99	5:49.12 (6) 1:58.35	7:46.89 1:57.77	31.18	+53.93
	31.08 Shore 1 Kalantar,Hofman,Smallcombe,Nielsen,c:Bartlett	7	DID NOT START					

*substitute



Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 2 March 2019

Race 35 Men's Under 19 Four							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	31.09 Shore 2 Perryman,Halliday,Martin,Murray,c:Peterson	4	1:42.19 (2) 1:42.19	3:27.59 (1) 1:45.40	5:16.08 1:48.49	7:04.16 1:48.08	0.00	+0.00
2	31.13 St Ignatius 2 Steel,Egan,Marshall,O'Mally,c:Pace	7	1:45.16 (4) 1:45.16	3:34.89 (3) 1:49.73	5:22.26 1:47.37	7:09.19 1:46.93	5.03	+5.03
3	31.17 St Josephs 2 Noye,Ridal,Voulgaris,Websdale,c:Hartley	5	1:41.56 (1) 1:41.56	3:29.81 (2) 1:48.25	5:20.53 1:50.72	7:10.98 1:50.45	1.79	+6.82
4	31.02 Kings 2 Lee,Verman,Munro,Massey,c:Collins	6	1:47.35 (5) 1:47.35	3:38.92 (5) 1:51.57	5:28.16 1:49.24	7:16.22 1:48.06	5.24	+12.06
5	31.06 Scots 2 Hinkfuss*,Walker*,Bradfield*,Walker*,c:Bullock	3	1:44.32 (3) 1:44.32	3:36.37 (4) 1:52.05	5:28.02 1:51.65	7:16.91 1:48.89	0.69	+12.75
6	31.21 The Armidale School 2 Cotterell,Baker,Kearney,Oates,c:Garcia	2	1:49.82 (6) 1:49.82	3:49.01 (6) 1:59.19		7:49.93	33.02	+45.77

*substitute

Race 36 Men's Under 19 Four							Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	31.10 Shore 3 Kellahan,Knight,Wilson,Robinson,c:McClosky	5	1:42.67 (1) 1:42.67	3:31.27 (1) 1:48.60	5:22.01 (1) 1:50.74	7:12.82 1:50.81	0.00	+0.00
2	31.14 St Ignatius 3 Swan,Rossi,Mainsbridge,Jewell,c:Brooks	7	1:44.43 (3) 1:44.43	3:32.06 (2) 1:47.63	5:23.48 (2) 1:51.42	7:17.70 1:54.22	4.88	+4.88
3	31.22 The Armidale School 3 Moore,Sewell,O'Brien,Taylor,c:Etheridge	4	1:43.89 (2) 1:43.89	3:35.43 (3) 1:51.54	5:29.63 (3) 1:54.20	7:22.71 1:53.08	5.01	+9.89
4	31.07 Scots 3 Cheung*,Teen*,Ward*,Mitchell*,c:Norburn	3	1:46.54 (4) 1:46.54	3:41.65 (4) 1:55.11	5:36.24 (4) 1:54.59	7:29.70 1:53.46	6.99	+16.88
5	31.03 Kings 3 Parsons,Orr,Busch,Doering,c:Prideaux	2	1:46.69 (5) 1:46.69	3:43.11 (5) 1:56.42	5:36.51 (5) 1:53.40	7:31.60 1:55.09	1.90	+18.78
	31.18 St Josephs 3 MacRae,Sutherland,Adams,Lunn,c:Grundy	6	SCRATCHED					

*substitute

Race 37 Men's Under 19 Four							Division 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	31.11 Shore 4 Cruikshank,Crookes,Clift,Edlington,c:Robinson	6	1:43.42 (1) 1:43.42	3:33.36 (1) 1:49.94	5:23.52 (1) 1:50.16	7:12.15 1:48.63	0.00	+0.00
2	31.19 St Josephs 4 Reynolds,Watts,Heilman,Langford,c:Lucarelli	5	1:49.13 (2) 1:49.13	3:41.92 (2) 1:52.79	5:35.93 (2) 1:54.01	7:32.60 1:56.67	20.45	+20.45
	31.04 Kings 4 Turner,Meroi,Wilsenach,Negro,c:Manka	3	SCRATCHED					
	31.15 St Ignatius 4 O'Brien,Acton,Fleming,Rose-Cummins,c:Wilcox	4	DID NOT START					

Race 38 Championship Mens Under 21 Coxed Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	33.02 Sydney 1 Crouch,Kench,Nichol,Potter,c:Keenan	3	1:34.05 (2) 1:34.05	3:10.05 1:36.00	4:49.18 (1) 1:39.13	6:28.37 1:39.19	0.00	+0.00
2	33.04 Sydney University Martin,Riach,Duff,O'Shannessy,c:Le	4	1:35.48 (4) 1:35.48		4:53.01 (2) 1:39.86	6:32.87 1:39.86	4.50	+4.50
3	33.03 Sydney 2 Olsson,Galloway,Carr-Middleton,Nicholls*,c:Lewin	6	1:33.15 (1) 1:33.15	3:10.81 1:37.66	4:54.59 (3) 1:43.78	6:35.70 1:41.11	2.83	+7.33
4	33.01 Mosman/Sydney University Blake,Anderson,Ungemach,Pender,c:Angus	5	1:34.62 (3) 1:34.62	3:13.37 1:38.75	4:55.73 (4) 1:42.36	6:36.97 1:41.24	1.27	+8.60

*substitute



Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 2 March 2019

Race 39 Championship Womens Under 21 Coxed Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	34.01 Sydney Piper,Thomson,Hudson,Furrer,c:Cowap	4	1:47.36 (1) 1:47.36	3:36.88 (1) 1:49.52	5:27.99 (1) 1:51.11	7:18.73 1:50.74	0.00	+0.00
2	34.02 Sydney University Gaitskell,Ford,Houston,Cuevas,c:Barnet-Hepples	5	1:49.10 (2) 1:49.10	3:39.27 (2) 1:50.17	5:29.49 (2) 1:50.22	7:19.36 1:49.87	0.63	+0.63
3	34.03 The Armidale School Dooner,Bange,Frahm,Neilson,c:Oates	6	2:05.71 (3) 2:05.71	4:16.70 (3) 2:10.99	6:27.98 (3) 2:11.28	8:35.81 2:07.83	76.45	+77.08

Race 40 Men's Masters Quad Scull						Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	35.02 Glebe M.Tietjen,A.Ramshaw,N.Galea,B.Smith	(D) 3	1:45.81 (2) 1:45.81	3:24.98 1:39.17	9	0.00	+0.00
2	35.08 Sydney Womens MLC 1 S.Hill,R.Jones,D.Stewart,A.Patterson	(F) 7	1:40.32 (1) 1:40.32	3:26.10 1:45.78	GO	1.12	+1.12
3	35.05 Nepean Composite S.Donza,D.Waddell,S.Ryan,J.Waddell	(B) 2	1:54.65 (6) 1:54.65	3:27.62 1:32.97	16	1.52	+2.64
4	35.07 St George S.Harrison,A.Robertson,G.Chuter,R.Gee	(E) 5	1:46.18 (3) 1:46.18	3:28.27 1:42.09	5	0.65	+3.29
5	35.12 Sydney M.Wood,K.Rikard-Bell,G.Raymond,D.Greenslade	(E) 6	1:49.42 (5) 1:49.42	3:34.74 1:45.32	5	6.47	+9.76
6	35.11 Sydney P.Yates,R.McNeill,M.Little,C.Lloyd Jones	(E) 4	1:48.84 (4) 1:48.84	3:40.12 1:51.28	5	5.38	+15.14

Race 41 Men's Masters Quad Scull						Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	35.04 Mosman K.Braslin,J.Newcomb,J.Struik,R.Drury	(H) 6	2:16.09 (2) 2:16.09	4:07.19 1:51.10	27	0.00	+0.00
2	35.01 St George Composite M.Burgess,N.Dorsch,A.Atkins,I.Toll*	(J) 7	2:02.67 (1) 2:02.67	4:21.77 2:19.10	GO	14.58	+14.58
3	35.10 University of NSW E.Somerville,D.Heath,D.Lees,T.Howarth	(F) 2	2:33.66 (4) 2:33.66	4:25.54 1:51.88	42	3.77	+18.35
4	35.03 Leichhardt D.Rosenfeld,J.Alexander,R.Smith,T.Clare	(G) 5	2:30.39 (3) 2:30.39	4:30.25 1:59.86	36	4.71	+23.06
5	35.09 Sydney Womens MLC 2 T.Borella,M.Gough,N.McCormack,C.Laptey	(G) 4	2:36.07 (5) 2:36.07	4:39.56 2:03.49	36	9.31	+32.37
6	35.06 North Shore C.Jobbins,R.Sheldrake,D.Fearnley,J.Bruce-Smith	(F) 3	2:47.24 (6) 2:47.24	4:51.84 2:04.60	42	12.28	+44.65

*substitute

Race 42 Women's Masters Coxless Four						Division 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins			
1	36.03 North Shore 1 P.McBride,N.Blackwell,R.Venables,E.Woods	(C) 2	1:58.75 (1) 1:58.75	3:50.80 1:52.05	8	0.00	+0.00		
2	36.02 Leichhardt A.Armitage,N.Lopresti,J.Zongor,D.Borgert	(C) 3	1:59.80 (2) 1:59.80	3:54.36 1:54.56	8	3.56	+3.56		
3	36.01 Glebe S.O'Malley,G.O'Malley,H.Lindahl,J.Wass	(D) 6	2:06.40 (3) 2:06.40	4:12.48 2:06.08	4	18.12	+21.68		
4	36.08 North Shore 6 K.Sammut,K.Sainty,C.McCulloch,E.Buzo	(D) 5	2:12.70 (5) 2:12.70	4:22.40 2:09.70	4	9.92	+31.60		
5	36.07 North Shore 5 L.Johnstone,V.Grundy,G.Donkin,N.Pain	(E) 8	2:09.75 (4) 2:09.75	4:28.97 2:19.22	GO	6.57	+38.17		
6	36.10 Sydney Womens MLC 1 J.McDonald,S.Jones,A.Tuninetti,C.Chapman	(D) 4	2:34.89 (6) 2:34.89	5:02.22 2:27.33	4	33.25	+71.42		
	36.12 ADF Rowing/ANU S.Rowland,R.Noonan*,E.Stephens,E.Kadziolka*	(A) 7	EXCLUDED						

*substitute



Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 2 March 2019

Race 43 Women's Masters Coxless Four						Division 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins
1	36.09 St George S.Robinson,T.Hames,T.Brew,K.Macready	(E)	5	2:05.82 (2) 2:05.82	4:06.29 2:00.47	6	0.00 +0.00
2	36.06 North Shore 4 P.McMeekin,S.Edwards,V.Fabbro,M.Walsh	(F)	6	2:04.14 (1) 2:04.14	4:10.92 2:06.78	GO	4.63 +4.63
3	36.04 North Shore 2 A.Tiffin,K.Knowles,E.Denney-Wilson,S.Pyle	(E)	3	2:12.82 (5) 2:12.82	4:16.49 2:03.67	6	5.57 +10.20
4	36.11 Sydney Womens MLC 2 R.Hancock,J.Wood,R.Stewart,M.Cox	(E)	4	2:11.65 (4) 2:11.65	4:19.65 2:08.00	6	3.16 +13.36
5	36.05 North Shore 3 C.Boyce,L.Munns-Conry,C.Brown,J.Pendleton	(F)	7	2:08.98 (3) 2:08.98	4:22.20 2:13.22	GO	2.55 +15.91

Race 44 Men's Under 17 Single Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	37.05 Sydney 1 Michael Campbell	4	1:52.72 (1) 1:52.72		5:48.64 (1)	7:46.42 1:57.78	0.00	+0.00
2	37.02 Nepean 1 Jooya Kalantar	6	1:55.35 (5) 1:55.35	3:53.26 1:57.91	5:51.62 (2) 1:58.36	7:48.35 1:56.73	1.93	+1.93
3	37.06 Sydney 2 Gabriel Carmody	7	1:54.29 (2) 1:54.29	3:54.70 2:00.41	5:54.81 (3) 2:00.11	7:51.84 1:57.03	3.49	+5.42
4	37.07 Leichhardt Fergus Pullin	8	1:55.23 (4) 1:55.23	3:56.32 2:01.09	5:56.51 (4) 2:00.19	7:54.13 1:57.62	2.29	+7.71
5	37.03 Nepean 2 Hugh Harrold	3	2:02.56 (7) 2:02.56	4:08.17 2:05.61	6:07.25 (5) 1:59.08	8:05.59 1:58.34	11.46	+19.17
6	37.04 Penrith Liam Taylor	5	1:54.92 (3) 1:54.92	4:02.31 2:07.39	6:09.33 (6) 2:07.02	8:18.22 2:08.89	12.63	+31.80
7	37.01 Glebe Andreas Migdalias	2	1:59.53 (6) 1:59.53	4:09.70 2:10.17	6:16.69 (7) 2:06.99	8:22.64 2:05.95	4.42	+36.22

Race 45 Women's Under 17 Single Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	38.06 Hunter Valley Grammar Sarah Abrams	7	2:00.96 (1) 2:00.96	4:09.59 (1) 2:08.63	6:14.70 (1) 2:05.11	8:24.82 2:10.12	0.00	+0.00
2	38.03 Sydney Lily Gavan	6	2:02.60 (2) 2:02.60	4:11.29 (2) 2:08.69	6:20.83 (2) 2:09.54	8:32.29 2:11.46	7.47	+7.47
3	38.07 Mosman Bronte Blackmore Cram	2	2:07.39 (4) 2:07.39	4:22.33 (3) 2:14.94	6:34.47 (3) 2:12.14	8:44.06 2:09.59	11.77	+19.24
4	38.05 Glebe 2 Liv Fredriksson	8	2:05.73 (3) 2:05.73	4:22.42 (4) 2:16.69	6:39.28 (4) 2:16.86	8:53.34 2:14.06	9.28	+28.52
5	38.02 Penrith Claire Robinson	4	2:12.53 (5) 2:12.53	4:37.08 (5) 2:24.55	7:01.11 (5) 2:24.03	9:24.70 2:23.59	31.36	+59.88
6	38.01 Nepean Sarah Berechree	5	2:16.91 (6) 2:16.91	4:44.34 (6) 2:27.43	7:09.73 (6) 2:25.39	9:33.84 2:24.11	9.14	+69.02
	38.04 Glebe 1 Zoe Reid	3	SCRATCHED					



Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 2 March 2019

Race 46 Men's Open Eight							Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	40.10 Sydney University/Sydney Nicholls,Olsson,Duff,Crouch, Kench,Nichol,Potter,O'Shannessy,c:Barnet-Hepples	5	1:25.95 (1) 1:25.95	2:54.56 (1) 1:28.61	4:23.44 (1) 1:28.88	5:50.95 1:27.51	0.00	+0.00
2	40.09 Sydney Boakes*,McCarthy,Brenner,Galloway, Carr-Middleton,McDonald,O'Connell,Olsen,c:Cowap	4	1:26.87 (2) 1:26.87	2:57.09 (2) 1:30.22	4:26.99 (2) 1:29.90	5:56.65 1:29.66	5.70	+5.70
3	40.02 Scots 1 Squillace,Mundell, Van der Donk,Hart, Aveyard,Rush,Sanders,Todd,c:Rose	2	1:28.89 (3) 1:28.89	3:01.99 (4) 1:33.10	4:34.16 (4) 1:32.17	6:04.11 1:29.95	7.46	+13.16
4	40.11 UTS Ronaldson,O'Driscoll,Doyle,Wisdom, Lees,Hunt,Gordon,Caltavuturo,c:O'Hanlon	6	1:29.05 (4) 1:29.05	3:01.50 (3) 1:32.45	4:34.13 (3) 1:32.63	6:05.25 1:31.12	1.14	+14.30
5	40.07 St Josephs 1 Curtin,Jackson,Matchett,McCauley, Skinner,Hewitt,Mirow,Rath,c:Lewis	8	1:29.75 (5) 1:29.75	3:04.79 (5) 1:35.04	4:37.75 (5) 1:32.96	6:06.85 1:29.10	1.60	+15.90
6	40.14 ADF Rowing/Mosman 1 Lindsay*,Page,Bleimschein,Gillespie*, Richardson*,Noonan*,Waugh,Cregan,c:Burnand	1	1:31.25 (6) 1:31.25	3:05.54 (6) 1:34.29	4:42.77 (6) 1:37.23	6:19.37 1:36.60	12.52	+28.42
	40.04 Shore 1 Glendinning,Sinclair*,Austin*,Hancock, Duckworth,Pearce,Elmslie,Hoffman,c:Leijer	3	SCRATCHED					
	40.01 Mosman Burke,Hopkins,Brown,Ungemach, Blackmore Cram,Pender,Ungemach,Murphy,c:Angus	7	SCRATCHED					

*substitute

Race 47 Men's Open Eight							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	40.03 Scots/UTS 2 Cobcroft,Walker,Wade,Fergusson, Robinson,Message*,Aitken,Scott,c:Wright	3	1:30.62 (1) 1:30.62	3:06.77 (1) 1:36.15	4:43.75 (1) 1:36.98	6:19.97 1:36.22	0.00	+0.00
2	40.06 Shore 3 Collins,Walker,Hunter,Deutsch, Donoghue,Brunker,Boyd,Livingstone,c:Wilson	6	1:31.88 (2) 1:31.88	3:10.90 (2) 1:39.02	4:49.51 (2) 1:38.61	6:26.51 1:37.00	6.54	+6.54
3	40.12 Scots 3 Mattani,Campbell,Manson,Black, Fredricson,Murfet,Scott,Campbell,c:Hart	7	1:33.30 (3) 1:33.30	3:14.09 (3) 1:40.79	4:55.36 (3) 1:41.27	6:35.19 1:39.83	8.68	+15.22
4	40.13 ADF Rowing Composite 2 Purtle,Piket,Rowe,Hingston, Patterson,Boon,Delaruelle,Rook*,c:Burnand	2	1:40.51 (4) 1:40.51	3:23.95 (4) 1:43.44	5:07.96 (4) 1:44.01	6:50.30 1:42.34	15.11	+30.33
	40.05 Shore 2 Bogatez,McArdle,Myerscough,Chapman, Malcolm*,Delaney*,Atkinson,Odell,c:Dunlop	4	SCRATCHED					
	40.08 St Josephs 2 Scott,Ward,Campbell,Kearney, Smith,Barrett,Davis,Easton,c:Den	5	SCRATCHED					

*substitute



Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 2 March 2019

Race 48 Mens Open/Lwt/U23 Double Scull							Division 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	41.02 ANU/Capital Lakes-ACT (Opn) Harry Glackin, Nathan Kennedy	6	1:37.71 (1) 1:37.71	3:18.30 (1) 1:40.59	5:00.04 (1) 1:41.74	6:42.43 1:42.39	0.00	+0.00		
2	41.10 Sydney (Opn) Andrew Brown*, Jake Brighton	5	1:43.97 (2) 1:43.97	3:30.74 (2) 1:46.77	5:18.30 (2) 1:47.56	7:04.77 1:46.47	22.34	+22.34		
3	41.08 University of NSW 1 (Opn) Aaron Todd, Michael Jones	3	1:47.26 (4) 1:47.26	3:35.89 (3) 1:48.63	5:28.36 (3) 1:52.47	7:22.65 1:54.29	17.88	+40.22		
4	41.09 University of NSW 2 (Opn) Chris Byrnes, Michael Pickford	7	1:46.12 (3) 1:46.12	3:38.89 (4) 1:52.77	5:36.03 (4) 1:57.14	7:30.75 1:54.72	8.10	+48.32		
	41.04 Sydney University 1 (Opn) Jacob Bicknell, Devlin Walsh	4	DID NOT START							

*substitute

Race 49 Mens Open/Lwt/U23 Double Scull							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	41.05 Sydney University 2 (U23) Nic Lesiuk, Harrison Rowston	4	1:42.19 (1) 1:42.19	3:27.41 (2) 1:45.22	5:18.53 (3) 1:51.12	6:59.25 1:40.72	0.00	+0.00
2	41.07 UTS (U23) Angus Gall, Oscar Williams	3	1:42.68 (2) 1:42.68	3:26.60 (1) 1:43.92	5:11.34 (1) 1:44.74	7:01.00 1:49.66	1.75	+1.75
3	41.06 Sydney University 3 (U23) Richard Ledger, Miller Argent	5	1:44.79 (3) 1:44.79	3:32.59 (3) 1:47.80	5:13.67 (2) 1:41.08	7:20.06 2:06.39	19.06	+20.81

Race 49 Mens Open/Lwt/U23 Double Scull							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	41.01 ANU-ACT (Lwt) Hamish Harding, William Clark	6	1:40.70 (1) 1:40.70	3:23.09 (1) 1:42.39	5:05.53 (1) 1:42.44	6:53.02 1:47.49	0.00	+0.00
2	41.03 Glebe (Lwt) Benjamin Mayers*, Cameron Ogilvie	7	1:47.26 (2) 1:47.26	3:42.36 (2) 1:55.10	5:39.68 (2) 1:57.32	7:42.62 2:02.94	49.60	+49.60

*substitute

Race 50 Womens Open/Lwt/Under 23 Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	42.03 Nepean (Opn) Jacqueline Ford, Tallara Tuckerman	1	2:04.18 (2) 2:04.18	4:01.39 (1) 1:57.21	6:08.78 (1) 2:07.39	8:16.35 2:07.57	0.00	+0.00
2	42.02 Glebe (Opn) Heidi Lindahl, Jacolyn Harris	2	1:57.99 (1) 1:57.99	4:14.15 (2) 2:16.16	6:22.77 (2) 2:08.62	8:35.79 2:13.02	19.44	+19.44

Race 50 Womens Open/Lwt/Under 23 Double Scull							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	42.06 Sydney University 2 (Lwt) Michaela Franz, Lizzie Treloar	4	1:51.17 (1) 1:51.17	3:43.88 (1) 1:52.71	5:40.48 (1) 1:56.60	7:38.97 1:58.49	0.00	+0.00		
	42.07 Sydney University/UTS (Lwt) Georgina Masters, Wallis Russell	3	SCRATCHED							

Race 50 Womens Open/Lwt/Under 23 Double Scull							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	42.08 ANU/Sydney-ACT (U23) Romola Davenport, Jilly Roberts	8	1:46.31 (1) 1:46.31	3:36.87 (1) 1:50.56	5:32.43 (1) 1:55.56	7:30.37 1:57.94	0.00	+0.00		
2	42.05 Sydney University 1 (U23) Portia Gaitskell, Sophie Houston*	7	1:53.48 (3) 1:53.48	3:49.06 (3) 1:55.58	5:46.52 (2) 1:57.46	7:44.51 1:57.99	14.14	+14.14		
3	42.01 ANU/Mosman (U23) Frederica Gibbes, Jana Pretorius	6	1:52.15 (2) 1:52.15	3:47.21 (2) 1:55.06	5:46.63 (3) 1:59.42	7:46.15 1:59.52	1.64	+15.78		
	42.04 Sydney (U23) Mia Thomas, Romola Davenport	5	SCRATCHED							

*substitute



Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 2 March 2019

Race 51 Men's Under 19/21 Quad Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	43.02 St Augustines 2 (U19) Smith,Thomas,Warburton,St Pierre	4	1:33.93 (1) 1:33.93	3:12.02 (1) 1:38.09	4:52.30 (1) 1:40.28	6:29.78 1:37.48	0.00	+0.00
2	43.01 St Augustines 1 (U19) Nicholas,Di Staso,Laughton,Gerrans	5	1:36.62 (2) 1:36.62	3:16.40 (2) 1:39.78	4:57.34 (2) 1:40.94	6:36.30 1:38.96	6.52	+6.52

Race 52 Men's Masters Eight						Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	45.10 Sydney/Drummoyne (E) M.Little,G.Raymond,K.Rikard-Bell,R.Brighton, S.Cowap,R.McNeill,D.Greenslade,M.Davies*,c:G.Bickford	7	1:33.65 (1) 1:33.65	3:09.14 1:35.49	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	45.02 Glebe/Sydney Womens MLC (D) M.Tietjen,A.Ramshaw,D.Stewart*,D.O'Sullivan, R.Robilliard,M.Wenzel,A.Patterson*,N.Galea,c:S.Holst	4	1:40.26 (2) 1:40.26	3:16.94 1:36.68	3	7.80	+7.80
3	45.06 Nepean Composite (C) R.Gee,G.Chuter,S.Harrison,R.Pattison, S.Donza,S.Ryan,D.Waddell,J.Waddell,c:A.Wagner	3	1:44.61 (4) 1:44.61	3:17.51 1:32.90	7	0.57	+8.37
4	45.05 Mosman (D) M.Lewarne,P.Brandao Teixeira,M.Diamond,M.Burns, P.Graham,L.Nethery,R.Parry,M.Araujo,c:A.De Vos	5	1:42.05 (3) 1:42.05	3:19.59 1:37.54	3	2.08	+10.45
5	45.08 North Shore 2 (D) S.Issa,R.Male,L.Burgess,D.Sally, K.Shekhar,N.O'Brien,J.Beere,A.Smith,c:J.Pollock	6	1:50.61 (5) 1:50.61	3:41.71 1:51.10	3	22.12	+32.57

*substitute

Race 53 Men's Masters Eight						Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	45.01 St George Composite (J) M.Burgess,N.Dorsch,A.Atkins,J.Mitchell, M.Colledge,J.Simson,J.James,I.Toll*,c:J.Marks	7	2:02.45 (1) 2:02.45	4:04.65 2:02.20	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	45.09 University of NSW (F) E.Somerville,D.Heath,D.Lees,T.Howarth, C.Grundy,J.McNamara,A.McEncroe,W.Moyes,c:D.Jeffrey	5	2:24.63 (2) 2:24.63	4:09.64 1:45.01	41	4.99	+4.99
3	45.07 North Shore 1 (F) C.Jobbins,J.Bruce-Smith,D.Fearnley,R.Sheldrake, G.Fraser,N.Johnston,E.Luck,C.Walsh,c:J.Williams	4	2:25.81 (3) 2:25.81	4:10.94 1:45.13	41	1.30	+6.29
4	45.03 Leichhardt 1 (F) D.Ross,J.Milne,R.Smith,J.Alexander, D.Patterson,G.Cooper,S.Duff,T.Clare,c:S.Wayland	6	2:27.85 (4) 2:27.85	4:16.61 1:48.76	41	5.67	+11.96
5	45.04 Leichhardt 2 (E) R.Bolton,A.Mainsbridge,R.Taylor,C.Whybourne, P.Gaynor,A.Hine,S.Mattani,C.Miletto,c:S.Triulzi	3	2:43.17 (5) 2:43.17	4:43.27 2:00.10	46	26.66	+38.62

*substitute

Race 54 Womens C/D Coxless 4x					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	46.06 Sydney University 2 M.Brooking,I.Hobbs,O.Parrish,E.Jalalaty	6	1:40.86 (1) 1:40.86	3:27.02 1:46.16	0.00	+0.00
2	46.10 University of NSW S.Hart,E.Vey-Cox,A.Burke,A.Watson	4	1:46.47 (2) 1:46.47	3:37.50 1:51.03	10.48	+10.48
3	46.02 Leichhardt 1 R.Sandow,J.Zongor,N.Lopresti,D.Borgert	3	1:49.11 (3) 1:49.11	3:40.12 1:51.01	2.62	+13.10
4	46.04 Nepean S.Berechree,C.Price,L.Hopton,V.Trevitt	5	1:56.21 (4) 1:56.21	3:56.76 2:00.55	16.64	+29.74



Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 2 March 2019

Race 55 Womens C/D Coxless 4x							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins			
1	46.05 Sydney University 1 L.Couper,H.Anderson,E.Foster,J.Wait	5	1:52.34 (2) 1:52.34	3:43.94 1:51.60	0.00	+0.00		
2	46.09 UTS E.Thomson,L.Dawson,L.Williams,A.Thomas	2	1:54.26 (3) 1:54.26	3:47.81 1:53.55	3.87	+3.87		
3	46.08 Sydney Womens MLC 2 R.Stewart,J.Panagopoulos,S.Smith,M.Cox	3	1:52.08 (1) 1:52.08	3:50.65 1:58.57	2.84	+6.71		
4	46.01 Glebe S.O'Malley,E.Hutchinson,J.Wass,G.O'Malley	4	1:56.65 (4) 1:56.65	3:57.13 2:00.48	6.48	+13.19		
5	46.07 Sydney Womens MLC 1 B.Chapman,S.Jones,J.Wood,C.Chapman	7	2:07.72 (6) 2:07.72	4:14.09 2:06.37	16.96	+30.15		
6	46.03 Leichhardt 2 J.McClelland,H.Dunn,K.Downes,J.Sharpe	6	2:06.84 (5) 2:06.84	4:17.74 2:10.90	3.65	+33.80		

Race 56 Mens Open/Lwt/Under 23 Coxless Four							Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	47.03 Sydney 3 (Opn) Boakes,Galloway,Brenner,Olsen	3	1:35.97 (2) 1:35.97	3:12.38 (2) 1:36.41	4:47.29 (2) 1:34.91	6:19.94 1:32.65	0.00	+0.00
2	47.07 UTS 2 (Opn) Ronaldson,Hunt,Doyle,O'Driscoll	2	1:34.43 (1) 1:34.43	3:10.89 (1) 1:36.46	4:46.61 (1) 1:35.72	6:22.28 1:35.67	2.34	+2.34
3	47.06 UTS 1 (Opn) Gall*,Gordon,Lees,Caltavuturo	4	1:35.99 (3) 1:35.99	3:13.01 (3) 1:37.02	4:50.61 (3) 1:37.60	6:29.08 1:38.47	6.80	+9.14
4	47.09 ADF Rowing/Sydney 1 (Opn) Richardson*,Patterson,Waugh,Cregan	6	1:37.36 (4) 1:37.36	3:17.92 (4) 1:40.56	4:57.59 (4) 1:39.67	6:36.36 1:38.77	7.28	+16.42
5	47.10 ADF Rowing/Banks 2 (Opn) Delaruelle,Boon*,Lindsay,Gillespie	7	1:43.37 (5) 1:43.37	3:28.49 (5) 1:45.12	5:13.29 (5) 1:44.80	6:58.59 1:45.30	22.23	+38.65
	47.05 Sydney/Sydney University (Opn) Brown,McCarthy,Talbot,Gibson	5	SCRATCHED					

*substitute

Race 57 Mens Open/Lwt/Under 23 Coxless Four							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	47.01 Sydney 1 (U23) Crouch,Kench,Nichol,Potter	5	1:31.75 (1) 1:31.75	3:05.97 (1) 1:34.22	4:39.72 (1) 1:33.75	6:11.45 1:31.73	0.00	+0.00
2	47.02 Sydney 2 (U23) O'Connell,Olsson,Carr-Middleton,McDonald	3	1:31.92 (2) 1:31.92	3:07.09 (2) 1:35.17	4:43.04 (2) 1:35.95	6:18.27 1:35.23	6.82	+6.82
	47.04 Sydney University (U23) Britt,Brooking,Miles,O'Shannessy	4	SCRATCHED					

Race 57 Mens Open/Lwt/Under 23 Coxless Four							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	47.08 UTS (Lwt) McCrea,Waldersee,Message*,Waldersee	6	1:32.77 (1) 1:32.77	3:07.77 (1) 1:35.00	4:43.15 (1) 1:35.38	6:18.02 1:34.87	0.00	+0.00

*substitute

Race 58 Womens Open/Under 23 Coxless Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	48.01 Sydney 1 (Opn) Graham,Caputo,Luton,Furrer*	3	1:48.45 (1) 1:48.45	3:37.35 (1) 1:48.90	5:27.56 1:50.21	7:16.89 1:49.33	0.00	+0.00
2	48.04 UTS (Opn) Beasley,Bartram,Guinness,Wainwright	4	1:49.05 (2) 1:49.05	3:40.78 (2) 1:51.73	5:33.37 1:52.59	7:24.35 1:50.98	7.46	+7.46
3	48.05 ANU/ADF Rowing (Opn) Smith,Stephens,Noonan*,Rowland	2	1:55.97 (3) 1:55.97	3:52.21 (3) 1:56.24		7:43.08	18.73	+26.19

*substitute



Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 2 March 2019

Race 58 Womens Open/Under 23 Coxless Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	48.03 Sydney University/UTS (U23) Rigney,Reid,Martincic,Bettega	5	1:40.18 (1) 1:40.18	3:21.43 (1) 1:41.25	5:04.56 (1) 1:43.13	6:45.43 1:40.87	0.00	+0.00
	48.02 Sydney 2 (U23) Graham,Hudson,Hudson,Furrer	6	SCRATCHED					

Race 59 Men's Under 19 / Under 21 Pair							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	49.02 Mosman 1 (U19) Torben Ungemach, Nikolas Pender	4	1:41.18 (1) 1:41.18	3:25.87 (1) 1:44.69	5:11.82 (1) 1:45.95	6:57.37 1:45.55	0.00	+0.00
2	49.05 Sydney University 2 (U19) Finlay Blake, Tom Anderson	5	1:42.69 (2) 1:42.69	3:29.29 (2) 1:46.60	5:18.77 (2) 1:49.48	7:09.44 1:50.67	12.07	+12.07
3	49.01 Glebe (U19) Cameron Ogilvie, David Lee	3	2:01.59 (3) 2:01.59	4:07.85 (3) 2:06.26	6:12.06 (3) 2:04.21	8:16.13 2:04.07	66.69	+78.76

Race 59 Men's Under 19 / Under 21 Pair							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	49.03 Mosman 2 (U21) Bjarne Ungemach, Mitch Blackmore Cram	7	1:39.32 (1) 1:39.32	3:22.52 (1) 1:43.20	5:08.27 (1) 1:45.75	6:52.28 1:44.01	0.00	+0.00
2	49.04 Sydney University 1 (U21) Sam Amstutz, Jake Martin	6	1:43.78 (2) 1:43.78	3:29.62 (2) 1:45.84	5:16.09 (2) 1:46.47	7:05.53 1:49.44	13.25	+13.25

Race 60 Women's Under 19/Under 21 Pair					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins		
	50.02 Sydney University (Stuart,Houston) (U19)	4	SCRATCHED			

Race 60 Women's Under 19/Under 21 Pair							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	50.01 Sydney (U21) Crystal Piper, India Thomson	5	1:54.12 (2) 1:54.12	3:51.80 (1) 1:57.68	5:51.19 (1) 1:59.39	7:52.33 2:01.14	0.00	+0.00
2	50.03 UTS/Sydney University (U21) Jaime Ford, Adelaide Scott	6	1:54.07 (1) 1:54.07	3:56.13 (2) 2:02.06	6:00.10 (2) 2:03.97	8:02.10 2:02.00	9.77	+9.77

Race 61 Mens C/D Grade Coxed Four					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	51.04 ADF Rowing 2 O.Hingston,D.Boon,J.Purtle,B.Page,c:J.Burnand	6	1:46.19 (1) 1:46.19	3:36.82 1:50.63	0.00 +0.00	
2	51.02 University of NSW C.Grundy,J.McNamara,A.McEncroe,W.Moyes,c:D.Jeffrey	5	1:54.53 (2) 1:54.53	3:55.12 2:00.59	18.30 +18.30	
3	51.01 Sydney Womens MLC C.Laptev,M.Gough,T.Borella,M.Hayes,c:S.Hill	4	2:14.29 (3) 2:14.29	4:30.04 2:15.75	34.92 +53.22	
	51.03 ADF Rowing 1 L.Rowe,C.Piket,C.Bleimschein,M.Rook*,c:J.Burnand	3	EXCLUDED			
	51.05 ADF Rowing 3 J.Lawrence,D.Boon,O.Delaruelle,A.Pagett,c:J.Burnand	7	SCRATCHED			

*substitute



Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 2 March 2019

Race 62 Women's Masters Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	52.02 North Shore 1 (D) A.Tiffin,K.Knowles,E.Denney-Wilson,S.Pyle, P.McBride,N.Blackwell,R.Venables,E.Woods,c:J.Williams	5	1:56.52 (1) 1:56.52	3:41.14 1:44.62	10	0.00	+0.00	
2	52.05 St George Composite (C) K.Macready,J.Wilson,S.Robinson,S.Hill*, R.Ijpma,C.Seeliger,A.Cicognani,T.Brew,c:W.Miller	4	2:00.73 (4) 2:00.73	3:42.27 1:41.54	14	1.13	+1.13	
3	52.01 Glebe (C) E.Hutchinson,G.O'Malley,S.O'Malley,J.Wass, K.Edmunds,J.Harris,H.Lindahl,C.Rose,c:S.Holst	2	1:59.82 (3) 1:59.82	3:46.95 1:47.13	14	4.68	+5.81	
4	52.03 North Shore 2 (F) P.McMeekin,C.Boyce,H.Holman,M.Walsh, V.Fabbro,L.Munns-Conry,C.Brown,J.Pendleton,c:J.Pollock	7	1:57.72 (2) 1:57.72	3:56.55 1:58.83	GO	9.60	+15.41	
5	52.04 North Shore/Leichhardt 3 (D) L.Johnstone,G.Donkin,V.Grundy,N.Pain, K.Sainty,E.Buzo,C.McCulloch,K.Sammut,c:J.Marks	3	2:08.13 (5) 2:08.13	4:10.44 2:02.31	10	13.89	+29.30	
6	52.06 Sydney Womens MLC (F) J.McDonald,S.Gough,A.Tuninetti,J.Mann, S.Smith,L.Hayes,S.Carew,R.Hancock,c:B.Chapman	6	2:09.16 (6) 2:09.16	4:18.52 2:09.36	GO	8.08	+37.38	

*substitute

Race 63 Mens Open/Lwt/Under 23 Quad Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	53.01 ANU/Capital Lakes-ACT (Opn) Harding,Glackin,Clark,Kennedy	4	1:31.96 (1) 1:31.96	3:04.36 (1) 1:32.40	4:35.98 (1) 1:31.62	6:07.48 1:31.50	0.00	+0.00
2	53.06 UTS 3 (Opn) Ronaldson,Lees,Doyle,Caltavuturo	2	1:39.10 (4) 1:39.10	3:15.19 (3) 1:36.09	4:51.21 (2) 1:36.02	6:26.69 1:35.48	19.21	+19.21
3	53.07 University of NSW (Opn) Pickford,Jones,Byrnes,Todd	3	1:36.19 (2) 1:36.19	3:13.12 (2) 1:36.93	4:51.77 (3) 1:38.65	6:28.53 1:36.76	1.84	+21.05
4	53.08 ADF Rowing/Sydney (Opn) Richardson*,Waugh*,Patterson,Cregan	1	1:38.44 (3) 1:38.44	3:17.15 (4) 1:38.71	4:54.36 (4) 1:37.21	6:31.81 1:37.45	3.28	+24.33

*substitute

Race 63 Mens Open/Lwt/Under 23 Quad Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	53.04 UTS 1 (Lwt) Waldersee,Waldersee,McCrea,Message	5	1:31.99 (1) 1:31.99	3:05.46 (1) 1:33.47	4:39.38 (1) 1:33.92	6:12.86 1:33.48	0.00	+0.00

Race 63 Mens Open/Lwt/Under 23 Quad Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	53.02 Mosman (U23) Burke,Durham,Brown,Hopkins	8	1:31.47 (1) 1:31.47	3:04.02 (1) 1:32.55	4:37.71 (1) 1:33.69	6:11.07 1:33.36	0.00	+0.00
2	53.03 Sydney University (U23) Brooking*,Lesiuk,Miles*,Rowston	6	1:34.66 (2) 1:34.66	3:10.32 (2) 1:35.66	4:46.78 (2) 1:36.46	6:21.36 1:34.58	10.29	+10.29
3	53.05 UTS 2 (U23) Wisdom,Gordon,Williams,Gall	7	1:37.49 (3) 1:37.49	3:18.30 (3) 1:40.81	5:03.09 (3) 1:44.79	6:44.12 1:41.03	22.76	+33.05

*substitute



Sydney Rowing Club Regatta

Saturday, 2 March 2019

Race 64 Womens Open/Lwt/Under 23 Quad Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	54.02 UTS (Opn) Wainwright,Guinness*,Beasley*,Jerapetritis	3	1:43.65 (1) 1:43.65	3:31.17 1:47.52		7:07.58	0.00	+0.00
2	54.01 Sydney University (U23) Brooking,Parrish,Coleman,Jalalaty	5	1:48.26 (2) 1:48.26	3:38.49 1:50.23		7:17.12	9.54	+9.54
3	54.03 University of NSW (Opn) Hart,Vey-Cox,Watson,Burke	4	2:04.43 (3) 2:04.43			7:47.43	30.31	+39.85
	54.04 ANU/ADF Rowing (Opn) Smith,Stephens,Noonan*,Rowland	2	SCRATCHED					

*substitute

Race 64 Women's Open Eight							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	39.01 Sydney Composite Piper,Thomson,Cuevas,Martincic, Scott,Rigney,Hudson*,Furrer,c:Cowap	8	1:37.81 (1) 1:37.81	3:15.57 (1) 1:37.76		6:27.21	0.00	+0.00

*substitute

Race 65 Women's Under 19 / Under 21 Double Scull							Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	56.05 Glebe/Drummoyne (U19) Eve Timms, Maxine Franz	2	1:49.46 (1) 1:49.46	3:48.33 (1) 1:58.87	5:49.08 (1) 2:00.75	7:48.96 1:59.88	0.00	+0.00
2	56.09 Sydney 3 (U19) Lily Gavan, Sarah Abrams	8	1:58.34 (3) 1:58.34	3:58.59 (2) 2:00.25	5:57.98 (2) 1:59.39	7:57.60 1:59.62	8.64	+8.64
3	56.06 Nepean/Mosman (U19) Bronte Blackmore Cram, Aimee Wagner	6	1:58.57 (4) 1:58.57	4:00.91 (3) 2:02.34	6:01.86 (3) 2:00.95	8:01.80 1:59.94	4.20	+12.84
4	56.03 Ascham 2 (U19) Tara Arkins, Maddie Smith	3	1:57.67 (2) 1:57.67	4:05.25 (4) 2:07.58	6:15.73 (4) 2:10.48	8:25.40 2:09.67	23.60	+36.44
5	56.02 Ascham 1 (U19) Maggie Crowe, Prue Medway	7	2:02.81 (5) 2:02.81	4:15.85 (5) 2:13.04	6:30.28 (5) 2:14.43	8:42.81 2:12.53	17.41	+53.85
	56.04 Capital Lakes-ACT (U19) Cara Brugeaud, Aisling Doyle	4	SCRATCHED					
	56.11 UTS (U19) Andrea Conomos, Laura Wunderlich	5	SCRATCHED					

Race 66 Women's Under 19 / Under 21 Double Scull							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	56.07 Sydney 1 (U21) Lauren Lyon, Isabel Jonsson	6	1:46.75 (1) 1:46.75	3:39.41 (1) 1:52.66	5:32.96 (1) 1:53.55	7:25.75 1:52.79	0.00	+0.00
2	56.01 Capital Lakes/ANU-ACT (U21) Nicola Greenland, Cara Brugeaud*	5	1:54.34 (3) 1:54.34	3:49.60 (2) 1:55.26	5:43.03 (2) 1:53.43	7:38.59 1:55.56	12.84	+12.84
3	56.08 Sydney 2 (U21) Niamh Graham, Mia Thomas	3	1:54.22 (2) 1:54.22	3:52.86 (3) 1:58.64	5:51.94 (3) 1:59.08	7:52.47 2:00.53	13.88	+26.72
4	56.10 Sydney 4 (U21) Kirrali Schofield, Alice Clifton	4	1:56.83 (4) 1:56.83	4:00.01 (4) 2:03.18	6:02.31 (4) 2:02.30	8:05.74 2:03.43	13.27	+39.99

*substitute

Race 67 Men's Under 19/21 Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	55.03 Sydney 2 (U19) Lachlan Rennie, Namkhai Stylianou	4	1:48.23 (2) 1:48.23	3:37.33 (1) 1:49.10	5:26.67 (1) 1:49.34	7:15.29 1:48.62	0.00	+0.00
2	55.02 Sydney 1 (U19) Gabriel Carmody, Michael Campbell	5	1:47.85 (1) 1:47.85	3:37.47 (2) 1:49.62	5:27.83 (2) 1:50.36	7:17.36 1:49.53	2.07	+2.07
3	55.06 Leichhardt/Glebe (U19) Jesse Newton, Kaelan Crawford	3	2:03.44 (3) 2:03.44	4:07.01 (3) 2:03.57	6:11.27 (3) 2:04.26	8:15.61 2:04.34	58.25	+60.32
	55.01 Penrith (U19) Bradley Moran, Liam Taylor	2	SCRATCHED					

**Sydney Rowing Club Regatta****Saturday, 2 March 2019**

Race 67 Men's Under 19/21 Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	55.04 Sydney University 1 (U21) Jordan Duff, Kieran Riach	6	1:37.61 (1) 1:37.61	3:19.85 (1) 1:42.24	5:05.46 (1) 1:45.61	6:50.55 1:45.09	0.00	+0.00
2	55.05 Sydney University 2 (U21) Wyatt Batt, Miller Argent	7	1:46.09 (2) 1:46.09	3:31.02 (2) 1:44.93	5:14.94 (2) 1:43.92	6:59.16 1:44.22	8.61	+8.61